
Ponds Forge
29 May 2007 ~ 01 June 2007

ASA Elite Junior Nationals Diving Championships 2007

Detailed Results

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys Group A 1m, Preliminary

David Colturi -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

103B 1 1.7 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 22.0 37.40 37.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 7.5 8.0 7.5 8.0 7.5 23.0 36.80 74.20Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 21.5 36.55 110.75Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 8.0 7.5 22.5 33.75 144.50Inward Dive

5233D 1 2.5 6.0 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 16.0 40.00 184.50Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

105B 1 2.6 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 20.5 53.30 237.80Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 1 3.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 3.5 11.5 34.50 272.30Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 1 3.0 2.0 1.5 2.5 1.0 1.5 5.0 15.00 287.30Reverse 2½ Somersaults

405C 1 3.1 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 19.0 58.90 346.20Inward 2½ Somersaults

5335D 1 3.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 20.0 60.00 406.20Reverse 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists

Sean Moore -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

103B 1 1.7 7.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 20.0 34.00 34.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 8.0 8.5 8.0 7.5 7.5 23.5 37.60 71.60Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 8.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 21.5 36.55 108.15Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 6.5 22.0 33.00 141.15Inward Dive

5233D 1 2.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 5.5 20.0 50.00 191.15Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

105B 1 2.6 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 20.5 53.30 244.45Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 18.0 41.40 285.85Back 1½ Somersaults

305C 1 3.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 18.5 55.50 341.35Reverse 2½ Somersaults

405C 1 3.1 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.0 49.60 390.95Inward 2½ Somersaults

5335D 1 3.0 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 2.0 4.5 13.50 404.45Reverse 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists

Charles Calvert -- City of Leeds DC 1

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.5 31.45 31.45Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.0 8.0 23.0 34.50 65.95Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 7.5 7.5 7.0 8.0 6.5 22.0 35.20 101.15Back Dive

303C 1 2.1 5.0 6.0 4.5 5.5 4.5 15.0 31.50 132.65Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 7.0 7.5 7.0 8.0 6.5 21.5 45.15 177.80Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 1 2.6 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 19.5 50.70 228.50Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 19.5 46.80 275.30Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 6.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 20.5 47.15 322.45Back 1½ Somersaults

305C 1 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 9.5 28.50 350.95Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5134D 1 2.6 5.5 4.5 4.5 2.0 5.5 14.5 37.70 388.65Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

Michael Neubacher -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

103B 1 1.7 7.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 7.5 21.5 36.55 36.55Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.0 7.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.5 27.75 64.30Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 19.0 30.40 94.70Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 17.5 29.75 124.45Reverse Dive

5233D 1 2.5 5.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 18.5 46.25 170.70Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

107C 1 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.0 2.5 4.0 9.5 28.50 199.20Forward 3½ Somersaults

405C 1 3.1 4.0 4.5 3.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 37.20 236.40Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 1 3.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 16.0 48.00 284.40Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 1 3.0 5.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 17.0 51.00 335.40Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5335D 1 3.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.0 17.5 52.50 387.90Reverse 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

James Sylvester -- City of Sheffield DC 2

401B 1 1.5 7.0 6.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 22.0 33.00 33.00Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 28.05 61.05Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 1 1.7 6.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 20.5 34.85 95.90Reverse Dive

201B 1 1.6 6.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.0 25.60 121.50Back Dive

5231D 1 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 18.0 37.80 159.30Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403B 1 2.4 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 19.5 46.80 206.10Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 1 2.6 6.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 17.5 45.50 251.60Forward 2½ Somersaults

303B 1 2.4 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.0 38.40 290.00Reverse 1½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 17.5 40.25 330.25Back 1½ Somersaults

5233D 1 2.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 41.25 371.50Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Danny Dowell -- Beaumont DA 3

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 18.5 31.45 31.45Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.5 19.5 31.20 62.65Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 28.05 90.70Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 18.5 27.75 118.45Inward Dive

5331D 1 2.2 5.5 6.0 6.0 4.5 5.5 17.0 37.40 155.85Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 1 2.6 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 17.5 45.50 201.35Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 18.0 43.20 244.55Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 18.0 41.40 285.95Back 1½ Somersaults

303B 1 2.4 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.5 15.5 37.20 323.15Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.0 35.20 358.35Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Steven Starks -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 7.0 19.0 32.30 32.30Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.5 17.0 27.20 59.50Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 7.0 7.0 7.5 6.5 7.0 21.0 35.70 95.20Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 18.5 27.75 122.95Inward Dive

5331D 1 2.2 6.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 18.5 40.70 163.65Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

5134D 1 2.6 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 17.0 44.20 207.85Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

107C 1 3.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 6.0 15.5 46.50 254.35Forward 3½ Somersaults

205C 1 3.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 36.00 290.35Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 1 3.0 3.5 3.5 2.5 2.5 3.5 9.5 28.50 318.85Reverse 2½ Somersaults

405C 1 3.1 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.0 3.0 10.0 31.00 349.85Inward 2½ Somersaults

Ashley Franklin -- Beaumont DA 4

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.5 18.0 30.60 30.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 7.5 6.0 6.0 19.0 30.40 61.00Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 4.5 3.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 12.5 21.25 82.25Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 18.5 27.75 110.00Inward Dive

5132D 1 2.2 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 19.5 42.90 152.90Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 1 2.6 5.0 5.5 4.0 4.5 5.5 15.0 39.00 191.90Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 12.0 27.60 219.50Back 1½ Somersaults

303B 1 2.4 3.5 2.5 4.5 4.0 3.5 11.0 26.40 245.90Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 19.5 46.80 292.70Inward 1½ Somersaults

5134D 1 2.6 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 13.5 35.10 327.80Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

Luke Hazelton -- Luton Kingfishers 5

401B 1 1.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 20.5 30.75 30.75Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 20.0 32.00 62.75Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.5 31.45 94.20Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 18.0 30.60 124.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 14.0 29.40 154.20Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403B 1 2.4 4.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 11.0 26.40 180.60Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 15.0 36.00 216.60Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 17.0 34.00 250.60Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 15.5 32.55 283.15Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 14.5 31.90 315.05Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

David Jenkins -- Beaumont DA 6

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 15.5 26.35 26.35Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 13.5 21.60 47.95Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 14.5 24.65 72.60Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 19.0 28.50 101.10Inward Dive

5132D 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 36.30 137.40Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 1 2.6 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 14.0 36.40 173.80Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 4.5 14.0 28.00 201.80Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 16.5 34.65 236.45Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 17.5 42.00 278.45Inward 1½ Somersaults

5134D 1 2.6 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 12.5 32.50 310.95Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

Adam Smallwood -- City of Leeds DC 7

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.5 19.0 28.50 28.50Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 16.5 28.05 56.55Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 19.20 75.75Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 12.0 20.40 96.15Reverse Dive

5132D 1 2.2 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 15.5 34.10 130.25Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 1 2.6 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 14.0 36.40 166.65Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 17.0 34.00 200.65Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 3.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 13.0 27.30 227.95Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 17.5 42.00 269.95Inward 1½ Somersaults

5134D 1 2.6 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.0 9.5 24.70 294.65Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

Craig Egan -- RTW Monson 8

103B 1 1.7 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 18.0 30.60 30.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 3.5 2.5 3.0 3.5 3.0 9.5 15.20 45.80Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 15.5 26.35 72.15Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 4.5 5.5 4.5 4.0 5.5 14.5 21.75 93.90Inward Dive

5231D 1 2.1 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 13.5 28.35 122.25Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 1 2.4 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 15.0 36.00 158.25Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 4.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 14.5 33.35 191.60Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 3.5 2.0 3.0 3.0 2.5 8.5 17.85 209.45Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.5 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 39.60 249.05Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 15.5 34.10 283.15Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys Group A 1m, Final

Charles Calvert -- City of Leeds DC 1

105B 1 2.6 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 21.0 54.60 232.40Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 22.0 52.80 285.20Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 22.5 51.75 336.95Back 1½ Somersaults

305C 1 3.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 21.0 63.00 399.95Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5134D 1 2.6 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 19.0 49.40 449.35Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

Sean Moore -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

105B 1 2.6 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 21.5 55.90 247.05Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 18.5 42.55 289.60Back 1½ Somersaults

305C 1 3.0 4.0 4.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 11.5 34.50 324.10Reverse 2½ Somersaults

405C 1 3.1 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 14.5 44.95 369.05Inward 2½ Somersaults

5335D 1 3.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 21.5 64.50 433.55Reverse 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists

David Colturi -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

105B 1 2.6 6.5 6.5 5.5 7.0 6.5 19.5 50.70 235.20Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 1 3.0 4.5 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 13.0 39.00 274.20Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 1 3.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 13.5 40.50 314.70Reverse 2½ Somersaults

405C 1 3.1 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.5 4.0 12.5 38.75 353.45Inward 2½ Somersaults

5335D 1 3.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 20.5 61.50 414.95Reverse 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists

Michael Neubacher -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

107C 1 3.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.0 4.0 11.5 34.50 205.20Forward 3½ Somersaults

405C 1 3.1 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 46.50 251.70Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 1 3.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 17.5 52.50 304.20Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 1 3.0 5.5 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.5 49.50 353.70Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5335D 1 3.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 18.0 54.00 407.70Reverse 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists

Ashley Franklin -- Beaumont DA 2

105B 1 2.6 6.5 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.5 19.5 50.70 203.60Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 13.5 31.05 234.65Back 1½ Somersaults

303B 1 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 18.5 44.40 279.05Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 21.5 51.60 330.65Inward 1½ Somersaults

5134D 1 2.6 6.0 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.5 19.0 49.40 380.05Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

James Sylvester -- City of Sheffield DC 3

403B 1 2.4 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 6.5 20.5 49.20 208.50Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 1 2.6 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 15.5 40.30 248.80Forward 2½ Somersaults

303B 1 2.4 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 17.5 42.00 290.80Reverse 1½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 17.5 40.25 331.05Back 1½ Somersaults

5233D 1 2.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 19.0 47.50 378.55Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Danny Dowell -- Beaumont DA 4

105B 1 2.6 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 17.0 44.20 200.05Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.0 6.5 18.5 44.40 244.45Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.0 6.0 17.5 40.25 284.70Back 1½ Somersaults

303B 1 2.4 5.0 4.0 6.0 4.5 6.0 15.5 37.20 321.90Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.5 7.0 21.0 46.20 368.10Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Luke Hazelton -- Luton Kingfishers 5

403B 1 2.4 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 17.0 40.80 195.00Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.0 38.40 233.40Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 19.0 38.00 271.40Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 17.5 36.75 308.15Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 17.5 38.50 346.65Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

David Jenkins -- Beaumont DA 6

105B 1 2.6 5.0 6.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 17.0 44.20 181.60Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 5.5 19.0 38.00 219.60Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 37.80 257.40Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 15.5 37.20 294.60Inward 1½ Somersaults

5134D 1 2.6 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.0 41.60 336.20Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys Group A 3m, Preliminary

David Colturi -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

103B 3 1.6 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.5 7.5 20.5 32.80 32.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 8.5 8.0 8.5 9.0 8.5 25.5 45.90 78.70Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.5 19.5 37.05 115.75Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 19.5 40.95 156.70Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 5.5 18.5 38.85 195.55Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

107B 3 3.1 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 17.5 54.25 249.80Forward 3½ Somersaults

205B 3 3.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 21.0 63.00 312.80Back 2½ Somersaults

305B 3 3.0 7.5 8.5 7.5 8.5 7.5 23.5 70.50 383.30Reverse 2½ Somersaults

405B 3 3.0 3.5 3.5 5.5 4.0 5.0 12.5 37.50 420.80Inward 2½ Somersaults

5337D 3 3.3 7.5 7.5 6.5 8.5 7.0 22.0 72.60 493.40Reverse 1½ Somersaults 3½ Twists

Sean Moore -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

103B 3 1.6 8.0 8.0 7.5 7.5 8.0 23.5 37.60 37.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 8.0 7.5 7.5 8.5 7.5 23.0 41.40 79.00Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 8.0 8.0 7.5 8.5 9.0 24.5 46.55 125.55Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 7.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.5 21.5 45.15 170.70Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 22.5 47.25 217.95Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

107B 3 3.1 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 21.0 65.10 283.05Forward 3½ Somersaults

205B 3 3.0 5.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 14.0 42.00 325.05Back 2½ Somersaults

305B 3 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 4.0 4.0 11.0 33.00 358.05Reverse 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 7.5 7.5 8.0 8.0 6.5 23.0 62.10 420.15Inward 2½ Somersaults

5154B 3 3.4 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 19.5 66.30 486.45Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists

Steven Starks -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

103B 3 1.6 7.5 7.5 8.0 8.0 8.0 23.5 37.60 37.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 4.5 4.0 4.0 5.5 5.0 13.5 24.30 61.90Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 7.5 8.5 8.5 8.5 9.0 25.5 48.45 110.35Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 8.0 7.5 8.0 8.0 8.5 24.0 50.40 160.75Inward 1½ Somersaults

5331D 3 2.1 7.5 8.0 8.0 7.5 7.5 23.0 48.30 209.05Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

107B 3 3.1 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 7.0 20.0 62.00 271.05Forward 3½ Somersaults

5154B 3 3.4 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 17.0 57.80 328.85Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists

205B 3 3.0 3.0 3.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 10.0 30.00 358.85Back 2½ Somersaults

305B 3 3.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 5.0 12.0 36.00 394.85Reverse 2½ Somersaults

405B 3 3.0 6.0 7.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 17.5 52.50 447.35Inward 2½ Somersaults

James Sylvester -- City of Sheffield DC 1

201B 3 1.8 7.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 21.0 37.80 37.80Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 7.0 7.5 10.0 7.5 7.0 22.0 41.80 79.60Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 21.0 42.00 121.60Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

103B 3 1.6 7.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 21.0 33.60 155.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 20.0 42.00 197.20Inward 1½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 18.0 48.60 245.80Inward 2½ Somersaults

5335D 3 2.9 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.5 47.85 293.65Reverse 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists

305C 3 2.8 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 18.5 51.80 345.45Reverse 2½ Somersaults

205B 3 3.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 16.0 48.00 393.45Back 2½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 7.0 7.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 21.0 50.40 443.85Forward 2½ Somersaults

Michael Neubacher -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

103B 3 1.6 6.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 21.5 34.40 34.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 22.0 46.20 80.60Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 18.0 32.40 113.00Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 19.5 37.05 150.05Reverse Dive

5132D 3 2.1 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 22.0 46.20 196.25Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

107B 3 3.1 5.0 6.0 6.5 4.5 5.5 16.5 51.15 247.40Forward 3½ Somersaults

405B 3 3.0 5.0 4.0 7.0 4.0 6.0 15.0 45.00 292.40Inward 2½ Somersaults

205B 3 3.0 4.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 54.00 346.40Back 2½ Somersaults

305B 3 3.0 2.0 2.0 2.5 2.5 2.5 7.0 21.00 367.40Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5353C 3 3.3 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 14.5 47.85 415.25Reverse 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Danny Dowell -- Beaumont DA 2

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 19.5 31.20 31.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 32.40 63.60Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 21.5 40.85 104.45Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 21.0 44.10 148.55Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 13.5 28.35 176.90Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 3 2.4 7.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 20.5 49.20 226.10Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 12.0 32.40 258.50Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 15.5 43.40 301.90Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 12.5 35.00 336.90Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 2.0 2.5 4.0 2.5 3.0 8.0 19.20 356.10Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Luke Hazelton -- Luton Kingfishers 3

103B 3 1.6 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 20.5 32.80 32.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 7.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 21.0 37.80 70.60Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 37.05 107.65Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 7.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 18.5 37.00 144.65Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403B 3 2.1 7.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 20.0 42.00 186.65Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 16.0 38.40 225.05Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 3.0 2.0 2.0 3.0 3.0 8.0 21.60 246.65Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 4.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 4.0 10.5 29.40 276.05Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 14.0 39.20 315.25Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 6.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 17.0 40.80 356.05Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Ashley Franklin -- Beaumont DA 4

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.5 18.5 29.60 29.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.0 6.0 17.5 31.50 61.10Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.5 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.5 19.5 37.05 98.15Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 17.5 36.75 134.90Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 20.5 43.05 177.95Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

5152B 3 3.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 4.5 6.0 15.0 45.00 222.95Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist

107C 3 2.8 2.0 2.5 2.5 2.5 3.0 7.5 21.00 243.95Forward 3½ Somersaults

205B 3 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 3.5 11.5 34.50 278.45Back 2½ Somersaults

305B 3 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.0 9.5 28.50 306.95Reverse 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 36.45 343.40Inward 2½ Somersaults

David Jenkins -- Beaumont DA 5

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.5 29.60 29.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 15.5 27.90 57.50Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 18.5 35.15 92.65Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 4.5 6.5 5.5 4.5 6.5 16.5 34.65 127.30Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 5.0 4.5 4.5 3.5 3.0 12.5 26.25 153.55Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 3 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 39.60 193.15Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 13.0 36.40 229.55Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 3.5 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.0 11.5 32.20 261.75Reverse 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 12.0 32.40 294.15Inward 2½ Somersaults

5235D 3 2.8 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 17.0 47.60 341.75Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists

Adam Smallwood -- City of Leeds DC 6

103B 3 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 18.0 28.80 28.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 6.5 7.0 7.5 8.0 7.5 22.0 46.20 75.00Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 16.5 29.70 104.70Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.0 17.5 33.25 137.95Reverse Dive

5132D 3 2.1 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 34.65 172.60Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

107C 3 2.8 3.5 3.5 3.0 4.0 4.0 11.0 30.80 203.40Forward 3½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 12.0 33.60 237.00Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 2.0 3.0 2.0 2.5 2.5 7.0 19.60 256.60Reverse 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 11.5 31.05 287.65Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.5 4.5 13.5 32.40 320.05Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys Group A 3m, Final

Sean Moore -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

107B 3 3.1 7.5 7.0 7.0 8.0 7.5 22.0 68.20 286.15Forward 3½ Somersaults

205B 3 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.0 9.5 28.50 314.65Back 2½ Somersaults

305B 3 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 10.0 30.00 344.65Reverse 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.5 24.0 64.80 409.45Inward 2½ Somersaults

5154B 3 3.4 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 5.5 12.5 42.50 451.95Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists

David Colturi -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

107B 3 3.1 6.5 7.5 6.5 7.5 6.0 20.5 63.55 259.10Forward 3½ Somersaults

205B 3 3.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 16.0 48.00 307.10Back 2½ Somersaults

305B 3 3.0 5.0 4.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 15.5 46.50 353.60Reverse 2½ Somersaults

405B 3 3.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 16.0 48.00 401.60Inward 2½ Somersaults

5337D 3 3.3 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 11.5 37.95 439.55Reverse 1½ Somersaults 3½ Twists

James Sylvester -- City of Sheffield DC 1

405C 3 2.7 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 6.5 22.0 59.40 256.60Inward 2½ Somersaults

5335D 3 2.9 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 13.0 37.70 294.30Reverse 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists

305C 3 2.8 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 15.5 43.40 337.70Reverse 2½ Somersaults

205B 3 3.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 17.5 52.50 390.20Back 2½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.5 18.5 44.40 434.60Forward 2½ Somersaults

Steven Starks -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

107B 3 3.1 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.0 49.60 258.65Forward 3½ Somersaults

5154B 3 3.4 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.5 15.5 52.70 311.35Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists

205B 3 3.0 2.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 9.0 27.00 338.35Back 2½ Somersaults

305B 3 3.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 14.0 42.00 380.35Reverse 2½ Somersaults

405B 3 3.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 17.0 51.00 431.35Inward 2½ Somersaults

Ashley Franklin -- Beaumont DA 2

5152B 3 3.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 20.5 61.50 239.45Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist

107C 3 2.8 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 15.0 42.00 281.45Forward 3½ Somersaults

205B 3 3.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 17.0 51.00 332.45Back 2½ Somersaults

305B 3 3.0 3.5 3.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 11.0 33.00 365.45Reverse 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.0 20.5 55.35 420.80Inward 2½ Somersaults

Michael Neubacher -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

107B 3 3.1 5.5 6.5 6.5 4.5 6.0 18.0 55.80 252.05Forward 3½ Somersaults

405B 3 3.0 5.5 7.0 6.5 5.5 7.5 19.0 57.00 309.05Inward 2½ Somersaults

205B 3 3.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 13.0 39.00 348.05Back 2½ Somersaults

305B 3 3.0 1.0 0.5 1.0 1.0 1.0 3.0 9.00 357.05Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5353C 3 3.3 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 17.0 56.10 413.15Reverse 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Luke Hazelton -- Luton Kingfishers 3

105B 3 2.4 5.5 5.5 4.5 6.0 5.5 16.5 39.60 226.25Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 16.0 43.20 269.45Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.5 10.5 29.40 298.85Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 4.5 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 14.0 39.20 338.05Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 6.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 18.5 44.40 382.45Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Adam Smallwood -- City of Leeds DC 4

107C 3 2.8 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 14.0 39.20 211.80Forward 3½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 11.0 30.80 242.60Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 19.0 53.20 295.80Reverse 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 7.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 17.5 47.25 343.05Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 36.00 379.05Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Danny Dowell -- Beaumont DA 5

105B 3 2.4 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 13.5 32.40 209.30Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 52.65 261.95Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 14.0 39.20 301.15Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 5.5 4.0 5.5 5.5 4.0 15.0 42.00 343.15Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5134D 3 2.5 4.5 2.5 4.5 4.0 3.5 12.0 30.00 373.15Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

David Jenkins -- Beaumont DA 6

105B 3 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 17.5 42.00 195.55Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 5.5 13.0 36.40 231.95Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 3.5 3.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 11.5 32.20 264.15Reverse 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 17.5 47.25 311.40Inward 2½ Somersaults

5235D 3 2.8 6.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.0 18.5 51.80 363.20Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys Group A Platform, Preliminary

David Colturi -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

103B 10 1.6 8.0 7.5 8.5 8.0 7.5 23.5 37.60 37.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 10 2.0 8.0 8.0 7.5 8.5 8.0 24.0 48.00 85.60Inward 1½ Somersaults

301B 10 1.9 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 37.05 122.65Reverse Dive

5132D 10 2.1 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 22.5 47.25 169.90Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

107B 10 3.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 22.0 66.00 235.90Forward 3½ Somersaults

407C 10 3.2 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 15.5 49.60 285.50Inward 3½ Somersaults

6243D 10 3.2 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.5 16.5 52.80 338.30Armstand Back Double Som 1½ Twists

207C 10 3.3 7.5 8.5 7.5 8.0 8.0 23.5 77.55 415.85Back 3½ Somersaults

5253B 10 3.4 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 14.5 49.30 465.15Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Callum Johnstone -- City of Leeds DC 1

612B 10 1.9 8.5 8.0 8.5 8.0 8.0 24.5 46.55 46.55Armstand Somersault

201B 10 1.8 7.0 8.0 8.5 7.5 7.5 23.0 41.40 87.95Back Dive

301B 10 1.9 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 8.5 27.0 51.30 139.25Reverse Dive

403B 10 2.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 8.0 7.5 22.5 45.00 184.25Inward 1½ Somersaults

305C 10 2.7 7.0 7.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 21.0 56.70 240.95Reverse 2½ Somersaults

624B 10 2.8 7.5 8.0 8.5 7.5 8.5 24.0 67.20 308.15Armstand Back Double Somersault

107B 10 3.0 3.0 4.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 11.0 33.00 341.15Forward 3½ Somersaults

407C 10 3.2 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 4.5 15.5 49.60 390.75Inward 3½ Somersaults

5253B 10 3.4 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 18.5 62.90 453.65Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Sean Moore -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

103B 10 1.6 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 6.5 21.0 33.60 33.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 10 2.0 8.0 7.5 8.0 7.0 8.0 23.5 47.00 80.60Inward 1½ Somersaults

301B 10 1.9 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 22.0 41.80 122.40Reverse Dive

612B 10 1.9 8.0 8.0 7.5 8.5 8.5 24.5 46.55 168.95Armstand Somersault

107B 10 3.0 4.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 11.0 33.00 201.95Forward 3½ Somersaults

405C 5 3.1 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 22.5 69.75 271.70Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 5 3.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 58.50 330.20Back 2½ Somersaults

614B 10 2.4 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 20.0 48.00 378.20Armstand Double Somersault

5253B 10 3.4 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 20.0 68.00 446.20Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Michael Neubacher -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

103B 10 1.6 7.5 8.0 8.0 7.5 7.5 23.0 36.80 36.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 10 2.0 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 19.0 38.00 74.80Inward 1½ Somersaults

612B 10 1.9 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.5 19.5 37.05 111.85Armstand Somersault

5132D 10 2.1 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 21.0 44.10 155.95Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

107B 10 3.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 54.00 209.95Forward 3½ Somersaults

407C 10 3.2 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 20.5 65.60 275.55Inward 3½ Somersaults

205C 5 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 4.5 3.5 10.5 31.50 307.05Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 5 3.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 13.0 39.00 346.05Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5253B 10 3.4 6.0 6.5 7.5 7.0 6.5 20.0 68.00 414.05Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Jack Clewlow -- Southampton DA 2

103B 10 1.6 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 21.0 33.60 33.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 10 1.8 7.5 7.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 21.5 38.70 72.30Back Dive

5132D 10 2.1 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 21.5 45.15 117.45Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403B 10 2.0 6.0 7.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 36.00 153.45Inward 1½ Somersaults

107C 10 2.7 5.5 4.5 4.5 6.0 5.5 15.5 41.85 195.30Forward 3½ Somersaults

303C 5 2.1 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.5 5.0 15.5 32.55 227.85Reverse 1½ Somersaults

614B 10 2.4 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.5 17.0 40.80 268.65Armstand Double Somersault

5253B 10 3.4 6.5 4.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 17.5 59.50 328.15Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

407C 10 3.2 5.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 20.0 64.00 392.15Inward 3½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Steven Starks -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

103B 10 1.6 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 22.5 36.00 36.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 10 2.0 7.0 8.5 8.0 8.0 8.5 24.5 49.00 85.00Inward 1½ Somersaults

301B 10 1.9 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 17.0 32.30 117.30Reverse Dive

612B 10 1.9 5.0 5.0 4.5 6.5 5.0 15.0 28.50 145.80Armstand Somersault

107B 10 3.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 19.0 57.00 202.80Forward 3½ Somersaults

407C 10 3.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 12.0 38.40 241.20Inward 3½ Somersaults

5154B 10 3.3 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 21.0 69.30 310.50Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists

207C 10 3.3 3.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 3.5 11.5 37.95 348.45Back 3½ Somersaults

614B 10 2.4 4.5 4.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 15.0 36.00 384.45Armstand Double Somersault

Ashley Franklin -- Beaumont DA 3

103B 10 1.6 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 22.5 36.00 36.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 10 2.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 20.5 41.00 77.00Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 10 2.1 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 19.5 40.95 117.95Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

301B 7.5 1.9 3.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 15.5 29.45 147.40Reverse Dive

405B 10 2.8 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 20.0 56.00 203.40Inward 2½ Somersaults

5152B 10 2.9 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 17.5 50.75 254.15Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist

107B 10 3.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 13.0 39.00 293.15Forward 3½ Somersaults

205B 7.5 3.0 3.0 2.5 3.5 2.5 3.0 8.5 25.50 318.65Back 2½ Somersaults

614B 10 2.4 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 19.5 46.80 365.45Armstand Double Somersault

James Sylvester -- City of Sheffield DC 4

103B 10 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 31.20 31.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 10 2.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 7.5 21.5 43.00 74.20Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

301B 10 1.9 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 19.5 37.05 111.25Reverse Dive

612B 10 1.9 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 7.0 15.5 29.45 140.70Armstand Somersault

5253B 10 3.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 15.0 51.00 191.70Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

305C 10 2.7 2.5 2.5 3.0 3.5 3.0 8.5 22.95 214.65Reverse 2½ Somersaults

205B 10 2.9 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 52.20 266.85Back 2½ Somersaults

407C 10 3.2 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 12.0 38.40 305.25Inward 3½ Somersaults

107B 10 3.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 19.0 57.00 362.25Forward 3½ Somersaults

Adam Smallwood -- City of Leeds DC 5

103B 10 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 18.5 29.60 29.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 10 2.0 6.5 7.0 7.5 6.5 7.0 20.5 41.00 70.60Inward 1½ Somersaults

301B 10 1.9 1.0 1.5 1.0 3.0 2.5 5.0 9.50 80.10Reverse Dive

5132D 10 2.1 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 18.0 37.80 117.90Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

405B 10 2.8 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 46.20 164.10Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 5 3.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 14.5 43.50 207.60Back 2½ Somersaults

105B 5 2.6 3.0 3.5 3.5 5.0 4.0 11.0 28.60 236.20Forward 2½ Somersaults

5251B 10 2.6 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.5 18.0 46.80 283.00Back 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist

614B 10 2.4 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 19.0 45.60 328.60Armstand Double Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys Group A Platform, Final

Callum Johnstone -- City of Leeds DC 1

305C 10 2.7 8.5 7.5 8.0 9.0 8.0 24.5 66.15 250.40Reverse 2½ Somersaults

624B 10 2.8 9.0 8.5 9.0 8.0 9.0 26.5 74.20 324.60Armstand Back Double Somersault

107B 10 3.0 7.0 8.0 7.5 6.5 7.5 22.0 66.00 390.60Forward 3½ Somersaults

407C 10 3.2 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 20.5 65.60 456.20Inward 3½ Somersaults

5253B 10 3.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 18.0 61.20 517.40Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Sean Moore -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

107B 10 3.0 8.0 7.5 8.5 8.0 7.5 23.5 70.50 239.45Forward 3½ Somersaults

405C 5 3.1 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 21.0 65.10 304.55Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 5 3.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 54.00 358.55Back 2½ Somersaults

614B 10 2.4 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.5 6.5 20.5 49.20 407.75Armstand Double Somersault

5253B 10 3.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 16.0 54.40 462.15Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Steven Starks -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

107B 10 3.0 6.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 8.0 22.5 67.50 213.30Forward 3½ Somersaults

407C 10 3.2 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 19.5 62.40 275.70Inward 3½ Somersaults

5154B 10 3.3 6.5 7.5 8.0 8.0 7.5 23.0 75.90 351.60Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists

207C 10 3.3 6.5 6.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 20.5 67.65 419.25Back 3½ Somersaults

614B 10 2.4 3.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 12.5 30.00 449.25Armstand Double Somersault

David Colturi -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

107B 10 3.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 18.0 54.00 223.90Forward 3½ Somersaults

407C 10 3.2 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.5 52.80 276.70Inward 3½ Somersaults

6243D 10 3.2 5.0 5.5 6.0 4.5 6.0 16.5 52.80 329.50Armstand Back Double Som 1½ Twists

207C 10 3.3 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 13.5 44.55 374.05Back 3½ Somersaults

5253B 10 3.4 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 51.00 425.05Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Michael Neubacher -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

107B 10 3.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 19.5 58.50 214.45Forward 3½ Somersaults

407C 10 3.2 5.0 6.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 14.5 46.40 260.85Inward 3½ Somersaults

205C 5 3.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 15.0 45.00 305.85Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 5 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 9.5 28.50 334.35Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5253B 10 3.4 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 21.0 71.40 405.75Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

James Sylvester -- City of Sheffield DC 2

5253B 10 3.4 7.0 7.0 7.5 6.5 7.0 21.0 71.40 212.10Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

305C 10 2.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 16.0 43.20 255.30Reverse 2½ Somersaults

205B 10 2.9 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.0 3.0 10.5 30.45 285.75Back 2½ Somersaults

407C 10 3.2 4.0 3.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 12.5 40.00 325.75Inward 3½ Somersaults

107B 10 3.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 19.0 57.00 382.75Forward 3½ Somersaults

Adam Smallwood -- City of Leeds DC 3

405B 10 2.8 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 14.5 40.60 158.50Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 5 3.0 6.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 14.0 42.00 200.50Back 2½ Somersaults

105B 5 2.6 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 46.80 247.30Forward 2½ Somersaults

5251B 10 2.6 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 20.0 52.00 299.30Back 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist

614B 10 2.4 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 19.5 46.80 346.10Armstand Double Somersault

Jack Clewlow -- Southampton DA 4

107C 10 2.7 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.5 18.5 49.95 203.40Forward 3½ Somersaults

303C 5 2.1 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 21.0 44.10 247.50Reverse 1½ Somersaults

614B 10 2.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 247.50 1Armstand Double Somersault

5253B 10 3.4 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 15.5 52.70 300.20Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

407C 10 3.2 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 14.0 44.80 345.00Inward 3½ Somersaults

Ashley Franklin -- Beaumont DA 5

405B 10 2.8 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 33.60 181.00Inward 2½ Somersaults

5152B 10 2.9 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 19.5 56.55 237.55Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist

107B 10 3.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 12.0 36.00 273.55Forward 3½ Somersaults

205B 7.5 3.0 3.0 2.5 2.0 3.0 3.5 8.5 25.50 299.05Back 2½ Somersaults

614B 10 2.4 4.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.5 18.0 43.20 342.25Armstand Double Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys Group B 1m, Preliminary

Chris Mears -- Southampton DA 1

201B 1 1.6 6.5 7.5 7.5 6.5 7.0 21.0 33.60 33.60Back Dive

103B 1 1.7 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 21.0 35.70 69.30Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 19.5 33.15 102.45Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 8.0 8.0 23.0 34.50 136.95Inward Dive

5233D 1 2.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 18.5 46.25 183.20Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

105B 1 2.6 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 20.0 52.00 235.20Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 20.5 47.15 282.35Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 22.0 52.80 335.15Inward 1½ Somersaults

5333D 1 2.6 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 46.80 381.95Reverse 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Connor Kuremsky -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

103B 1 1.7 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 21.0 35.70 35.70Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 6.5 21.0 31.50 67.20Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 7.0 7.5 8.0 7.5 6.0 22.0 35.20 102.40Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 7.5 7.5 7.5 8.0 8.0 23.0 39.10 141.50Reverse Dive

5233D 1 2.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 4.5 17.5 43.75 185.25Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

105B 1 2.6 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 19.0 49.40 234.65Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 18.0 41.40 276.05Back 1½ Somersaults

5134D 1 2.6 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 19.0 49.40 325.45Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

403B 1 2.4 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 19.5 46.80 372.25Inward 1½ Somersaults

Oliver Dingley -- Harrogate District DC 2

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 29.25 29.25Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 20.5 34.85 64.10Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 22.0 35.20 99.30Back Dive

303C 1 2.1 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 40.95 140.25Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 18.5 38.85 179.10Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

203B 1 2.3 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 21.0 48.30 227.40Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 19.5 46.80 274.20Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 1 2.6 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.5 7.5 20.5 53.30 327.50Forward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 1 2.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.5 38.75 366.25Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Max Brick -- Southampton DA 3

103B 1 1.7 7.5 7.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 21.5 36.55 36.55Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 7.0 20.0 32.00 68.55Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 7.0 7.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 20.0 34.00 102.55Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 8.0 8.5 23.0 34.50 137.05Inward Dive

5233D 1 2.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 17.0 42.50 179.55Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

105C 1 2.4 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.5 5.0 16.5 39.60 219.15Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 6.5 5.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 18.5 42.55 261.70Back 1½ Somersaults

303B 1 2.4 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 17.5 42.00 303.70Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5333D 1 2.6 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.5 3.5 11.0 28.60 332.30Reverse 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

David Bonuchi -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

103C 1 1.6 7.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 21.5 34.40 34.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.5 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 20.5 32.80 67.20Back Dive

303C 1 2.1 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 19.0 39.90 107.10Reverse 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.5 7.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 20.0 30.00 137.10Inward Dive

5132D 1 2.2 7.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 20.0 44.00 181.10Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105C 1 2.4 7.5 7.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 21.0 50.40 231.50Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 3.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 11.0 25.30 256.80Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 7.0 7.5 7.5 6.5 7.0 21.5 51.60 308.40Inward 1½ Somersaults

5134D 1 2.6 3.0 2.5 3.0 2.5 3.0 8.5 22.10 330.50Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Aaron Paul -- Cambridge Dive Team 4

103B 1 1.7 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 8.0 22.5 38.25 38.25Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 4.0 5.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 14.0 21.00 59.25Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 7.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 20.5 32.80 92.05Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 17.0 28.90 120.95Reverse Dive

5132D 1 2.2 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 39.60 160.55Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 1 2.6 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 39.00 199.55Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 7.5 7.5 8.0 7.0 8.0 23.0 55.20 254.75Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 4.5 16.5 37.95 292.70Back 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 5.0 4.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 17.0 35.70 328.40Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Wil Mayo -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

103B 1 1.7 7.0 8.0 7.5 7.0 8.0 22.5 38.25 38.25Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 19.0 30.40 68.65Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 18.0 30.60 99.25Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.5 20.5 30.75 130.00Inward Dive

5233D 1 2.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 15.5 38.75 168.75Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

105B 1 2.6 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 17.0 44.20 212.95Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 3.5 5.0 5.0 7.0 4.5 14.5 33.35 246.30Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 18.0 37.80 284.10Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 43.20 327.30Inward 1½ Somersaults

Kyle Kolar -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.0 19.0 32.30 32.30Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 8.0 21.0 33.60 65.90Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 19.5 33.15 99.05Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 7.0 20.0 30.00 129.05Inward Dive

5132D 1 2.2 7.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.5 21.0 46.20 175.25Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 1 2.6 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 20.0 52.00 227.25Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 1 3.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 11.0 33.00 260.25Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 1 3.0 2.0 2.5 2.0 3.0 3.0 7.5 22.50 282.75Reverse 2½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 5.0 6.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.0 38.40 321.15Inward 1½ Somersaults

Sam Hydes -- City of Sheffield DC 5

401B 1 1.5 7.0 7.5 6.5 7.5 7.0 21.5 32.25 32.25Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 21.5 36.55 68.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 26.40 95.20Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 18.0 30.60 125.80Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 17.0 35.70 161.50Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

303C 1 2.1 2.5 2.0 3.0 3.5 3.0 8.5 17.85 179.35Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 4.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 17.0 40.80 220.15Forward 2½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.5 5.5 16.5 36.30 256.45Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403B 1 2.4 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 46.80 303.25Inward 1½ Somersaults

Aaron Walters -- Plymouth Diving 6

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 18.5 31.45 31.45Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 4.5 15.0 22.50 53.95Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 14.5 23.20 77.15Back Dive

303C 1 2.1 7.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 18.0 37.80 114.95Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 34.65 149.60Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 1 2.6 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 15.5 40.30 189.90Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 18.5 44.40 234.30Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 11.5 26.45 260.75Back 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 6.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 17.0 37.40 298.15Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Matthew Roberts -- Cambridge Dive Team 7

103B 1 1.7 7.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 20.5 34.85 34.85Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 18.5 27.75 62.60Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.5 7.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 19.5 31.20 93.80Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 18.5 31.45 125.25Reverse Dive

5132D 1 2.2 7.0 5.5 6.5 6.5 5.5 18.5 40.70 165.95Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 1 2.6 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 12.5 32.50 198.45Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 17.5 38.50 236.95Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 10.5 24.15 261.10Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 2.5 2.5 3.0 3.0 2.5 8.0 16.80 277.90Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Chris Farrow -- Southampton DA 8

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 20.0 34.00 34.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 18.5 29.60 63.60Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 19.0 32.30 95.90Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 17.5 26.25 122.15Inward Dive

5132D 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.5 36.30 158.45Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105C 1 2.4 3.0 4.5 3.0 3.5 3.0 9.5 22.80 181.25Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 14.0 32.20 213.45Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 15.5 37.20 250.65Inward 1½ Somersaults

303B 1 2.4 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 2.5 9.5 22.80 273.45Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys Group B 1m, Final

Chris Mears -- Southampton DA 1

105B 1 2.6 7.0 7.5 6.5 7.5 7.0 21.5 55.90 239.10Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 8.0 22.0 50.60 289.70Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 8.0 7.0 8.0 7.5 8.5 23.5 56.40 346.10Inward 1½ Somersaults

5333D 1 2.6 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 19.0 49.40 395.50Reverse 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Connor Kuremsky -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

105B 1 2.6 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 17.5 45.50 230.75Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 18.0 41.40 272.15Back 1½ Somersaults

5134D 1 2.6 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 20.0 52.00 324.15Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

403B 1 2.4 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 46.80 370.95Inward 1½ Somersaults

Oliver Dingley -- Harrogate District DC 2

203B 1 2.3 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 21.0 48.30 227.40Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 19.5 46.80 274.20Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 1 2.6 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 17.0 44.20 318.40Forward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 1 2.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 21.0 52.50 370.90Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

David Bonuchi -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

105C 1 2.4 7.0 8.0 7.0 6.0 7.5 21.5 51.60 232.70Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 18.5 42.55 275.25Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 20.0 48.00 323.25Inward 1½ Somersaults

5134D 1 2.6 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 17.5 45.50 368.75Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

Max Brick -- Southampton DA 3

105C 1 2.4 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 20.5 49.20 228.75Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 17.5 40.25 269.00Back 1½ Somersaults

303B 1 2.4 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 18.5 44.40 313.40Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5333D 1 2.6 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 13.5 35.10 348.50Reverse 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Aaron Paul -- Cambridge Dive Team 4

105B 1 2.6 5.5 4.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 42.90 203.45Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 8.0 7.5 7.5 6.5 7.5 22.5 54.00 257.45Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 6.0 4.0 4.0 5.5 5.5 15.0 34.50 291.95Back 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 18.5 38.85 330.80Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Aaron Walters -- Plymouth Diving 5

403B 1 2.4 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 43.20 192.80Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 1 2.6 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 46.80 239.60Forward 2½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 6.5 6.5 7.0 5.5 6.5 19.5 40.95 280.55Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 17.5 38.50 319.05Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Sam Hydes -- City of Sheffield DC 6

303C 1 2.1 5.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.5 38.85 200.35Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 16.0 38.40 238.75Forward 2½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 39.60 278.35Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403B 1 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 16.5 39.60 317.95Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys Group B 3m, Preliminary

Chris Mears -- Southampton DA 1

201B 3 1.8 6.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 21.0 37.80 37.80Back Dive

103B 3 1.6 7.5 7.5 8.0 8.0 7.5 23.0 36.80 74.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 8.0 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 23.0 43.70 118.30Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 7.5 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.5 23.5 49.35 167.65Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 22.0 44.00 211.65Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

107C 3 2.8 5.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 19.0 53.20 264.85Forward 3½ Somersaults

205B 3 3.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.5 18.0 54.00 318.85Back 2½ Somersaults

405B 3 3.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 19.5 58.50 377.35Inward 2½ Somersaults

5152B 3 3.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 21.5 64.50 441.85Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist

David Bonuchi -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

103B 3 1.6 7.0 8.0 7.5 6.5 7.5 22.0 35.20 35.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 17.5 31.50 66.70Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 21.0 39.90 106.60Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 6.5 8.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 22.0 46.20 152.80Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 6.5 6.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 20.5 43.05 195.85Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

107C 3 2.8 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 21.0 58.80 254.65Forward 3½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 6.5 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 20.0 56.00 310.65Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 19.0 53.20 363.85Reverse 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 21.0 56.70 420.55Inward 2½ Somersaults

Max Brick -- Southampton DA 2

103B 3 1.6 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 22.5 36.00 36.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 20.5 36.90 72.90Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 7.5 7.5 8.0 7.5 8.0 23.0 43.70 116.60Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 8.0 7.0 8.0 8.0 7.5 23.5 49.35 165.95Inward 1½ Somersaults

5331D 3 2.1 6.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 8.0 22.5 47.25 213.20Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

205C 3 2.8 7.5 8.0 8.5 8.5 7.5 24.0 67.20 280.40Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 10.5 29.40 309.80Reverse 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 19.5 52.65 362.45Inward 2½ Somersaults

5235D 3 2.8 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 54.60 417.05Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists

Connor Kuremsky -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.0 30.40 30.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 5.5 7.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 17.5 36.75 67.15Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 20.5 36.90 104.05Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 21.0 39.90 143.95Reverse Dive

5132D 3 2.1 5.5 5.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 34.65 178.60Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

107C 3 2.8 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 19.0 53.20 231.80Forward 3½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 54.60 286.40Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 19.5 54.60 341.00Reverse 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 7.0 7.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 20.0 54.00 395.00Inward 2½ Somersaults

Oliver Dingley -- Harrogate District DC 3

103B 3 1.6 8.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 20.0 32.00 32.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.5 6.5 7.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 35.10 67.10Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 21.0 39.90 107.00Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 37.80 144.80Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 8.0 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 23.0 46.00 190.80Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

405C 3 2.7 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 19.0 51.30 242.10Inward 2½ Somersaults

205B 3 3.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 18.0 54.00 296.10Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 18.0 50.40 346.50Reverse 2½ Somersaults

107C 3 2.8 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.0 44.80 391.30Forward 3½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Wil Mayo -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

103B 3 1.6 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 21.5 34.40 34.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 21.0 37.80 72.20Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 7.0 19.5 37.05 109.25Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 40.95 150.20Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 15.0 30.00 180.20Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.0 38.40 218.60Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 3.5 14.0 39.20 257.80Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 7.5 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 20.0 56.00 313.80Reverse 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 19.5 52.65 366.45Inward 2½ Somersaults

Sam Hydes -- City of Sheffield DC 4

403B 3 2.1 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 21.5 45.15 45.15Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.5 19.5 31.20 76.35Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 35.10 111.45Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 12.0 22.80 134.25Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 20.0 40.00 174.25Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 4.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.5 12.5 30.00 204.25Forward 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 17.0 47.60 251.85Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5333D 3 2.5 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 18.0 45.00 296.85Reverse 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

405C 3 2.7 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 44.55 341.40Inward 2½ Somersaults

Chris Farrow -- Southampton DA 5

103B 3 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 17.0 27.20 27.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.5 7.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 20.0 36.00 63.20Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 14.5 27.55 90.75Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 14.5 30.45 121.20Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 17.5 35.00 156.20Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

205C 3 2.8 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 18.0 50.40 206.60Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 17.5 49.00 255.60Reverse 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 44.55 300.15Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 14.0 33.60 333.75Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Aaron Paul -- Cambridge Dive Team 6

103B 3 1.6 6.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 5.5 21.0 33.60 33.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 6.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 20.5 43.05 76.65Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 19.5 35.10 111.75Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 15.5 29.45 141.20Reverse Dive

5132D 3 2.1 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 17.0 35.70 176.90Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 3 2.4 5.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.5 44.40 221.30Forward 2½ Somersaults

405B 3 3.0 2.5 4.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 9.0 27.00 248.30Inward 2½ Somersaults

205B 3 3.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 16.5 49.50 297.80Back 2½ Somersaults

5152B 3 3.0 2.0 2.5 2.0 2.5 2.5 7.0 21.00 318.80Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Aaron Walters -- Plymouth Diving 7

103B 3 1.6 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 20.5 32.80 32.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 34.65 67.45Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.5 33.30 100.75Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 19.0 36.10 136.85Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 14.0 28.00 164.85Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.5 39.60 204.45Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 16.5 44.55 249.00Inward 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 12.0 33.60 282.60Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.5 34.65 317.25Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Matthew Roberts -- Cambridge Dive Team 8

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 19.5 31.20 31.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.5 38.85 70.05Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 18.0 32.40 102.45Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 7.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 20.0 38.00 140.45Reverse Dive

5132D 3 2.1 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 19.5 40.95 181.40Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 3 2.4 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 19.0 45.60 227.00Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 3.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 11.5 31.05 258.05Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.0 10.5 29.40 287.45Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 2.5 2.5 2.0 2.5 2.0 7.0 19.60 307.05Reverse 2½ Somersaults

Kyle Kolar -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

103B 3 1.6 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 20.0 32.00 32.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.0 6.0 6.0 4.5 6.0 18.0 32.40 64.40Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 17.5 33.25 97.65Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 18.5 38.85 136.50Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.5 38.85 175.35Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

107C 3 2.8 3.5 3.5 4.5 3.5 3.5 10.5 29.40 204.75Forward 3½ Somersaults

205B 3 3.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 3.5 11.5 34.50 239.25Back 2½ Somersaults

405B 3 3.0 1.0 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.0 4.5 13.50 252.75Inward 2½ Somersaults

5152B 3 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.5 2.0 3.0 8.5 25.50 278.25Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys Group B 3m, Final

Max Brick -- Southampton DA 1

205C 3 2.8 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 22.5 63.00 276.20Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 19.5 54.60 330.80Reverse 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 16.5 44.55 375.35Inward 2½ Somersaults

5235D 3 2.8 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 20.5 57.40 432.75Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists

David Bonuchi -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

107C 3 2.8 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 20.5 57.40 253.25Forward 3½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 6.0 5.0 6.5 5.0 5.5 16.5 46.20 299.45Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 7.5 7.5 8.5 9.0 8.0 24.0 67.20 366.65Reverse 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 21.0 56.70 423.35Inward 2½ Somersaults

Chris Mears -- Southampton DA 2

107C 3 2.8 6.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 6.5 21.0 58.80 270.45Forward 3½ Somersaults

205B 3 3.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 8.0 6.5 22.0 66.00 336.45Back 2½ Somersaults

405B 3 3.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 20.0 60.00 396.45Inward 2½ Somersaults

5152B 3 3.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 396.45 1Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Wil Mayo -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

105B 3 2.4 5.5 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.5 18.5 44.40 224.60Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 17.0 47.60 272.20Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 7.0 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 22.5 63.00 335.20Reverse 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 19.0 51.30 386.50Inward 2½ Somersaults

Sam Hydes -- City of Sheffield DC 3

105B 3 2.4 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 21.5 51.60 225.85Forward 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.5 51.80 277.65Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5333D 3 2.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 19.5 48.75 326.40Reverse 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

405C 3 2.7 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 52.65 379.05Inward 2½ Somersaults

Oliver Dingley -- Harrogate District DC 4

405C 3 2.7 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 5.5 18.5 49.95 240.75Inward 2½ Somersaults

205B 3 3.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 14.5 43.50 284.25Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 15.5 43.40 327.65Reverse 2½ Somersaults

107C 3 2.8 4.0 4.5 4.5 3.5 5.0 13.0 36.40 364.05Forward 3½ Somersaults

Connor Kuremsky -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

107C 3 2.8 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 17.0 47.60 226.20Forward 3½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 18.0 50.40 276.60Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 2.5 1.0 2.0 1.5 2.5 6.0 16.80 293.40Reverse 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 22.0 59.40 352.80Inward 2½ Somersaults

Chris Farrow -- Southampton DA 5

205C 3 2.8 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 17.5 49.00 205.20Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 6.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 18.5 51.80 257.00Reverse 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 20.5 55.35 312.35Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 5.0 5.5 5.5 3.5 5.5 16.0 38.40 350.75Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Aaron Walters -- Plymouth Diving 6

105B 3 2.4 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 32.40 197.25Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 4.0 3.5 3.0 4.0 3.5 11.0 29.70 226.95Inward 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 10.5 29.40 256.35Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 17.5 36.75 293.10Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys Group B Platform, Preliminary

David Bonuchi -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

103B 10 1.6 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 21.0 33.60 33.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 10 2.0 7.5 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 24.0 48.00 81.60Inward 1½ Somersaults

301B 10 1.9 8.5 8.5 8.0 7.5 8.0 24.5 46.55 128.15Reverse Dive

5132D 10 2.1 6.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 21.5 45.15 173.30Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

107C 10 2.7 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 20.5 55.35 228.65Forward 3½ Somersaults

205C 7.5 2.8 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 13.0 36.40 265.05Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 10 2.7 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.5 8.0 24.0 64.80 329.85Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5152B 10 2.9 5.5 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.5 16.5 47.85 377.70Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Max Brick -- Southampton DA 1

103B 10 1.6 8.0 9.0 8.5 8.5 8.5 25.5 40.80 40.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 10 2.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 21.0 42.00 82.80Inward 1½ Somersaults

301B 10 1.9 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 8.0 22.5 42.75 125.55Reverse Dive

5231D 10 2.0 7.5 8.0 8.5 8.0 8.0 24.0 48.00 173.55Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

305C 10 2.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 18.0 48.60 222.15Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5253B 10 3.4 5.5 6.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 16.0 54.40 276.55Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

207C 10 3.3 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.5 9.5 31.35 307.90Back 3½ Somersaults

407C 10 3.2 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 19.0 60.80 368.70Inward 3½ Somersaults

Sam Hydes -- City of Sheffield DC 2

103B 10 1.6 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 8.5 22.5 36.00 36.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 10 2.0 8.5 8.0 8.0 8.0 9.0 24.5 49.00 85.00Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 10 2.0 8.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 8.0 23.0 46.00 131.00Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

301B 10 1.9 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 20.5 38.95 169.95Reverse Dive

205C 7.5 2.8 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 50.40 220.35Back 2½ Somersaults

405B 10 2.8 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 22.0 61.60 281.95Inward 2½ Somersaults

107B 10 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.0 2.5 2.5 8.5 25.50 307.45Forward 3½ Somersaults

5253B 10 3.4 4.5 4.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 15.0 51.00 358.45Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Chris Mears -- Southampton DA 3

103B 7.5 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 17.5 28.00 28.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 7.5 1.9 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 20.5 38.95 66.95Reverse Dive

403B 7.5 2.1 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 21.0 44.10 111.05Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 7.5 2.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 22.0 44.00 155.05Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

107B 10 3.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.0 12.0 36.00 191.05Forward 3½ Somersaults

205C 5 3.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 19.0 57.00 248.05Back 2½ Somersaults

405C 5 3.1 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.0 16.5 51.15 299.20Inward 2½ Somersaults

5253B 10 3.4 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 14.5 49.30 348.50Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Oliver Dingley -- Harrogate District DC 4

201C 5 1.5 6.5 8.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 21.5 32.25 32.25Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 19.0 30.40 62.65Reverse Dive

403B 5 2.4 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 19.5 46.80 109.45Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 5 2.1 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.5 38.85 148.30Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 5 2.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 18.0 46.80 195.10Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 5 3.0 5.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 5.5 18.5 55.50 250.60Back 2½ Somersaults

405C 5 3.1 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 12.5 38.75 289.35Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 5 2.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.5 46.25 335.60Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Matthew Roberts -- Cambridge Dive Team 5

103B 10 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 19.5 31.20 31.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 7.5 2.1 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 19.0 39.90 71.10Inward 1½ Somersaults

301B 7.5 1.9 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 34.20 105.30Reverse Dive

5231D 10 2.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 20.0 40.00 145.30Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 7.5 2.4 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 18.0 43.20 188.50Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 5.0 4.5 5.5 4.5 4.5 14.0 37.80 226.30Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 5 3.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 36.00 262.30Back 2½ Somersaults

5251B 10 2.6 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 17.5 45.50 307.80Back 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     

http://www.diverecorder.co.uk/ Page 20 00:31,  02 June 2007



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Kyle Kolar -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

103B 10 1.6 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 8.0 21.0 33.60 33.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 10 2.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 36.00 69.60Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 10 2.1 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 19.5 40.95 110.55Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

612B 10 1.9 5.5 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 34.20 144.75Armstand Somersault

107C 10 2.7 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 14.0 37.80 182.55Forward 3½ Somersaults

205C 5 3.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 12.5 37.50 220.05Back 2½ Somersaults

5152B 10 2.9 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.0 46.40 266.45Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist

405C 7.5 2.7 2.0 3.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 7.5 20.25 286.70Inward 2½ Somersaults

Aaron Walters -- Plymouth Diving 6

103B 7.5 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 19.5 31.20 31.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 7.5 2.1 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.5 32.55 63.75Inward 1½ Somersaults

301B 7.5 1.9 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 37.05 100.80Reverse Dive

5231D 5 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 37.80 138.60Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 7.5 2.4 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 4.0 10.5 25.20 163.80Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 52.65 216.45Inward 2½ Somersaults

303C 5 2.1 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 16.5 34.65 251.10Reverse 1½ Somersaults

614B 10 2.4 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 13.0 31.20 282.30Armstand Double Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys Group B Platform, Final

Max Brick -- Southampton DA 1

305C 10 2.7 6.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 21.5 58.05 231.60Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5253B 10 3.4 4.5 5.5 4.5 3.5 4.5 13.5 45.90 277.50Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

207C 10 3.3 7.5 7.5 7.5 8.0 7.0 22.5 74.25 351.75Back 3½ Somersaults

407C 10 3.2 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 21.0 67.20 418.95Inward 3½ Somersaults

Chris Mears -- Southampton DA 2

107B 10 3.0 7.5 7.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 21.0 63.00 218.05Forward 3½ Somersaults

205C 5 3.0 6.0 7.0 7.5 6.5 6.5 20.0 60.00 278.05Back 2½ Somersaults

405C 5 3.1 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 15.0 46.50 324.55Inward 2½ Somersaults

5253B 10 3.4 6.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 18.5 62.90 387.45Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

David Bonuchi -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

107C 10 2.7 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 17.5 47.25 220.55Forward 3½ Somersaults

205C 7.5 2.8 8.0 8.5 8.5 8.5 8.5 25.5 71.40 291.95Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 10 2.7 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.5 12.0 32.40 324.35Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5152B 10 2.9 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 20.0 58.00 382.35Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Sam Hydes -- City of Sheffield DC 3

205C 7.5 2.8 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 21.0 58.80 228.75Back 2½ Somersaults

405B 10 2.8 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.0 44.80 273.55Inward 2½ Somersaults

107B 10 3.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 54.00 327.55Forward 3½ Somersaults

5253B 10 3.4 4.0 4.5 4.5 3.5 4.5 13.0 44.20 371.75Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Oliver Dingley -- Harrogate District DC 4

105B 5 2.6 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 20.0 52.00 200.30Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 5 3.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 58.50 258.80Back 2½ Somersaults

405C 5 3.1 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 19.5 60.45 319.25Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 5 2.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 20.0 50.00 369.25Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Matthew Roberts -- Cambridge Dive Team 5

105B 7.5 2.4 5.5 6.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 15.0 36.00 181.30Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 44.55 225.85Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 5 3.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.0 48.00 273.85Back 2½ Somersaults

5251B 10 2.6 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 19.0 49.40 323.25Back 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Aaron Walters -- Plymouth Diving 6

105B 7.5 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.5 39.60 178.20Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 18.5 49.95 228.15Inward 2½ Somersaults

303C 5 2.1 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 17.0 35.70 263.85Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5231D 5 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 17.5 36.75 300.60Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys Group C 1m

Jack Haslam -- City of Sheffield DC 1

401B 1 1.5 7.5 8.5 8.5 8.0 8.0 24.5 36.75 36.75Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 7.5 7.5 8.0 6.5 7.5 22.5 36.00 72.75Back Dive

103B 1 1.7 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 6.5 22.0 37.40 110.15Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 1 1.7 7.5 6.5 7.5 7.0 8.0 22.0 37.40 147.55Reverse Dive

5132D 1 2.2 5.5 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 17.0 37.40 184.95Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

203B 1 2.3 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 41.40 226.35Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 20.0 42.00 268.35Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 6.0 7.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 18.0 43.20 311.55Inward 1½ Somersaults

James Milton -- City of Sheffield DC 2

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.5 19.0 28.50 28.50Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 21.0 35.70 64.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 22.5 36.00 100.20Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 3.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 13.0 22.10 122.30Reverse Dive

5132D 1 2.2 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.5 4.5 15.0 33.00 155.30Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

203B 1 2.3 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 18.5 42.55 197.85Back 1½ Somersaults

105B 1 2.6 7.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 20.0 52.00 249.85Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 6.0 6.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 43.20 293.05Inward 1½ Somersaults

Harry Gower -- Luton Kingfishers 3

401B 1 1.5 7.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 20.0 30.00 30.00Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 19.0 32.30 62.30Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 19.5 31.20 93.50Reverse Dive

203C 1 2.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 7.0 20.5 41.00 134.50Back 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 6.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 17.5 36.75 171.25Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403B 1 2.4 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 17.0 40.80 212.05Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 6.0 4.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 16.5 39.60 251.65Forward 2½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 17.0 37.40 289.05Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Jack Laugher -- Harrogate District DC 4

401B 1 1.5 7.5 8.0 7.5 8.5 8.0 23.5 35.25 35.25Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.5 7.0 19.0 32.30 67.55Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 7.5 7.0 7.5 8.0 8.5 23.0 36.80 104.35Back Dive

303C 1 2.1 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.0 33.60 137.95Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 6.5 4.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 17.0 35.70 173.65Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

5132D 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 14.0 30.80 204.45Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403B 1 2.4 5.5 6.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 17.0 40.80 245.25Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 19.0 43.70 288.95Back 1½ Somersaults

Freddie Woodward -- City of Sheffield DC 5

401B 1 1.5 8.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.5 21.5 32.25 32.25Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 20.0 34.00 66.25Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.5 27.75 94.00Back Dive

303C 1 2.1 3.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 11.0 23.10 117.10Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 17.5 38.50 155.60Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105C 1 2.4 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 4.5 16.5 39.60 195.20Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 4.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 15.5 35.65 230.85Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 20.0 48.00 278.85Inward 1½ Somersaults

Josh Dowd -- City of Leeds DC 6

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 17.5 29.75 29.75Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 20.5 30.75 60.50Inward Dive

201A 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 20.5 34.85 95.35Back Dive

301A 1 1.8 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 19.5 35.10 130.45Reverse Dive

5132D 1 2.2 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 15.5 34.10 164.55Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

203C 1 2.0 6.5 6.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 17.5 35.00 199.55Back 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 2.5 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.5 8.5 20.40 219.95Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 21.0 46.20 266.15Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Michael Hixon -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 15.5 26.35 26.35Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 17.5 28.00 54.35Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 4.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 16.0 27.20 81.55Reverse Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 17.5 24.50 106.05Inward Dive

5134D 1 2.6 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 39.00 145.05Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

203B 1 2.3 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 15.0 34.50 179.55Back 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.5 16.5 39.60 219.15Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 5.0 19.0 45.60 264.75Inward 1½ Somersaults

Sam Knapp -- Southampton DA 7

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.5 19.5 33.15 33.15Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 20.5 32.80 65.95Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 11.5 19.55 85.50Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 21.0 31.50 117.00Inward Dive

5132D 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 17.0 37.40 154.40Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

203B 1 2.3 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 15.0 34.50 188.90Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.5 20.0 42.00 230.90Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 15.0 33.00 263.90Inward 1½ Somersaults

Andrew Whittington -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

103B 1 1.7 8.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 21.5 36.55 36.55Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 17.0 25.50 62.05Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 31.20 93.25Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 17.5 29.75 123.00Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 14.5 30.45 153.45Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 1 2.4 4.5 4.5 4.0 3.0 4.0 12.5 30.00 183.45Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 18.5 40.70 224.15Inward 1½ Somersaults

5225D 1 2.7 4.5 4.0 3.0 3.5 4.5 12.0 32.40 256.55Back Somersault 2½ Twists

Max Etherton -- City of Sheffield DC 8

401B 1 1.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 21.0 31.50 31.50Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 16.5 28.05 59.55Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 19.0 30.40 89.95Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.0 27.20 117.15Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 37.80 154.95Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

203B 1 2.3 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 17.5 40.25 195.20Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 3.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 13.0 27.30 222.50Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 11.5 27.60 250.10Inward 1½ Somersaults

Andrew Gray -- Crystal Palace DC 9

103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 17.5 29.75 29.75Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 12.0 19.20 48.95Back Dive

303C 1 2.1 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 17.5 36.75 85.70Reverse 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 5.0 18.0 27.00 112.70Inward Dive

5231D 1 2.1 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 34.65 147.35Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

203C 1 2.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 13.0 26.00 173.35Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 36.30 209.65Inward 1½ Somersaults

5223D 1 2.3 5.5 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 37.95 247.60Back Somersault 1½ Twists

Timothy Faerber -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 17.0 28.90 28.90Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 17.5 28.00 56.90Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 20.0 34.00 90.90Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 17.0 25.50 116.40Inward Dive

5231D 1 2.1 4.5 4.5 3.5 4.5 5.0 13.5 28.35 144.75Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

104B 1 2.3 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 31.05 175.80Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 14.0 28.00 203.80Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 39.60 243.40Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Ryan Strudwick -- Southampton DA 10

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 17.5 29.75 29.75Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 15.5 24.80 54.55Back Dive

303C 1 2.1 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 31.50 86.05Reverse 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.0 24.00 110.05Inward Dive

5231D 1 2.1 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 17.0 35.70 145.75Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 1 2.4 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.0 12.5 30.00 175.75Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.0 2.5 9.0 20.70 196.45Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 36.30 232.75Inward 1½ Somersaults

Stephen Lingard -- Southampton DA 11

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 30.60 30.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 18.0 27.00 57.60Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 16.5 26.40 84.00Reverse Dive

203C 1 2.0 4.5 3.0 4.5 3.5 3.5 11.5 23.00 107.00Back 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 25.20 132.20Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403C 1 2.2 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 18.5 40.70 172.90Inward 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 2.0 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 7.5 15.75 188.65Reverse 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.0 28.60 217.25Forward Double Somersault

Gavin Bayliss -- City of Leeds DC 12

103B 1 1.7 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 13.0 22.10 22.10Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 3.0 3.5 4.0 3.0 3.5 10.0 16.00 38.10Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 17.0 27.20 65.30Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 6.0 5.0 4.0 6.0 4.5 15.5 34.10 99.40Inward 1½ Somersaults

5221D 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.0 27.20 126.60Back Somersault ½ Twist

105C 1 2.4 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 13.5 32.40 159.00Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 14.0 28.00 187.00Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 14.0 29.40 216.40Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Clark Thomas -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 16.5 26.40 26.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 26.40 52.80Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 3.0 2.5 3.0 2.0 2.5 8.0 13.60 66.40Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 24.75 91.15Inward Dive

5132D 1 2.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 2.5 11.5 25.30 116.45Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

203C 1 2.0 2.5 3.5 3.5 2.5 2.5 8.5 17.00 133.45Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.5 5.5 17.5 36.75 170.20Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 4.5 18.5 40.70 210.90Inward 1½ Somersaults

Yona Knight-Wisdom -- City of Leeds DC 13

103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 17.5 29.75 29.75Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 12.5 20.00 49.75Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 14.0 23.80 73.55Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 29.25 102.80Inward Dive

5231D 1 2.1 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 18.0 37.80 140.60Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

104B 1 2.3 4.5 4.0 3.5 3.0 4.5 12.0 27.60 168.20Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 9.0 18.00 186.20Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 3.0 4.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 10.0 22.00 208.20Inward 1½ Somersaults

Chris Nicholls -- City of Leeds DC 14

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 16.5 28.05 28.05Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 26.40 54.45Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 11.5 18.40 72.85Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 17.0 25.50 98.35Inward Dive

5221D 1 1.7 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 14.0 23.80 122.15Back Somersault ½ Twist

104C 1 2.2 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 10.5 23.10 145.25Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 13.5 27.00 172.25Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 15.5 34.10 206.35Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys Group C 3m

Jack Laugher -- Harrogate District DC 1

103B 3 1.6 7.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 21.0 33.60 33.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 21.5 38.70 72.30Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 20.5 38.95 111.25Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 7.5 23.5 49.35 160.60Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 8.0 7.0 7.5 6.5 6.5 21.0 42.00 202.60Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 8.0 21.0 50.40 253.00Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 7.0 8.5 7.5 8.5 9.0 24.5 68.60 321.60Back 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 19.0 45.60 367.20Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

James Milton -- City of Sheffield DC 2

403B 3 2.1 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.5 7.0 20.5 43.05 43.05Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 3 1.6 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 21.5 34.40 77.45Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 19.0 34.20 111.65Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.5 7.0 5.5 6.5 8.0 20.0 38.00 149.65Reverse Dive

5132D 3 2.1 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 8.0 21.5 45.15 194.80Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

305C 3 2.8 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 18.0 50.40 245.20Reverse 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 8.0 7.5 7.5 8.0 8.0 23.5 65.80 311.00Back 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 16.5 44.55 355.55Inward 2½ Somersaults

Jack Haslam -- City of Sheffield DC 3

103B 3 1.6 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 22.0 35.20 35.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.5 8.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 20.0 36.00 71.20Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 37.05 108.25Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 6.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 8.0 22.5 47.25 155.50Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 17.5 35.00 190.50Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 22.0 52.80 243.30Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.5 17.5 49.00 292.30Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 19.5 54.60 346.90Reverse 2½ Somersaults

Sam Knapp -- Southampton DA 4

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 16.0 25.60 25.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 22.0 39.60 65.20Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 28.50 93.70Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 15.5 32.55 126.25Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 19.0 38.00 164.25Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

205C 3 2.8 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 17.5 49.00 213.25Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 50.40 263.65Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 17.5 42.00 305.65Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Michael Hixon -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

103B 3 1.6 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 28.80 28.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.0 6.5 6.5 5.5 5.5 18.0 32.40 61.20Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 17.0 32.30 93.50Reverse Dive

5132D 3 2.1 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 19.0 39.90 133.40Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403B 3 2.1 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 19.5 40.95 174.35Inward 1½ Somersaults

5134D 3 2.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.5 46.25 220.60Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

105B 3 2.4 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 43.20 263.80Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 40.50 304.30Inward 2½ Somersaults

Josh Dowd -- City of Leeds DC 5

103B 3 1.6 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 21.5 34.40 34.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 17.5 36.75 71.15Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 16.5 29.70 100.85Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 12.0 22.80 123.65Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 18.5 37.00 160.65Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

5233D 3 2.4 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 18.0 43.20 203.85Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

405C 3 2.7 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.5 7.0 21.0 56.70 260.55Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.0 15.5 43.40 303.95Back 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Yona Knight-Wisdom -- City of Leeds DC 6

103B 3 1.6 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.5 20.0 32.00 32.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 5.5 19.0 34.20 66.20Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 21.0 39.90 106.10Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 19.0 39.90 146.00Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 21.5 43.00 189.00Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 6.5 7.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 19.0 45.60 234.60Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 20.5 45.10 279.70Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 3.5 12.0 24.00 303.70Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Freddie Woodward -- City of Sheffield DC 7

403B 3 2.1 7.0 7.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 20.0 42.00 42.00Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 3 1.6 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 21.5 34.40 76.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.5 20.5 36.90 113.30Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 18.5 35.15 148.45Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 21.0 42.00 190.45Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 5.5 6.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 17.5 42.00 232.45Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 3.5 2.5 2.0 3.0 2.5 8.0 22.40 254.85Back 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 18.5 44.40 299.25Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Andrew Gray -- Crystal Palace DC 8

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.0 19.0 30.40 30.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 12.5 22.50 52.90Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 17.0 32.30 85.20Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 18.0 37.80 123.00Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 18.0 37.80 160.80Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

205C 3 2.8 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 14.5 40.60 201.40Back 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 18.5 49.95 251.35Inward 2½ Somersaults

5134D 3 2.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 17.0 42.50 293.85Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

Andrew Whittington -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 19.5 31.20 31.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 7.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 20.5 43.05 74.25Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 8.0 21.0 37.80 112.05Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 15.5 29.45 141.50Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 36.00 177.50Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 19.5 46.80 224.30Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 3.5 12.5 33.75 258.05Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 4.0 3.5 4.0 2.0 3.0 10.5 29.40 287.45Back 2½ Somersaults

Harry Gower -- Luton Kingfishers 9

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 19.5 31.20 31.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 37.80 69.00Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 19.0 34.20 103.20Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 19.5 37.05 140.25Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 18.0 36.00 176.25Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

405C 3 2.7 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 11.5 31.05 207.30Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 4.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 14.0 39.20 246.50Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 3.0 2.0 3.0 2.5 2.5 8.0 22.40 268.90Reverse 2½ Somersaults

Timothy Faerber -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

103B 3 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 28.80 28.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 16.5 33.00 61.80Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

301B 3 1.9 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.5 35.15 96.95Reverse Dive

201B 3 1.8 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 19.5 35.10 132.05Back Dive

403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 17.5 36.75 168.80Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 16.0 38.40 207.20Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 37.05 244.25Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.0 11.0 22.00 266.25Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     

http://www.diverecorder.co.uk/ Page 27 00:31,  02 June 2007



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Ryan Strudwick -- Southampton DA 10

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.5 18.5 29.60 29.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.0 4.0 16.5 29.70 59.30Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.0 30.40 89.70Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 19.5 40.95 130.65Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.0 30.00 160.65Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 16.5 39.60 200.25Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 3.0 3.5 4.5 3.5 4.5 11.5 32.20 232.45Back 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 32.40 264.85Inward 2½ Somersaults

Gavin Bayliss -- City of Leeds DC 11

103B 3 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 26.40 26.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 3.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.0 10.0 18.00 44.40Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 17.5 31.50 75.90Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 18.0 37.80 113.70Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 18.0 36.00 149.70Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

405C 3 2.7 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.5 10.5 28.35 178.05Inward 2½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.5 20.5 49.20 227.25Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 4.5 5.5 4.0 5.5 3.5 14.0 26.60 253.85Back 1½ Somersaults

Max Etherton -- City of Sheffield DC 12

403B 3 2.1 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 19.0 39.90 39.90Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.5 5.0 6.0 6.5 18.5 29.60 69.50Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 16.5 29.70 99.20Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 12.5 23.75 122.95Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 36.00 158.95Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 17.0 40.80 199.75Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 3.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 3.5 10.5 23.10 222.85Back 1½ Somersaults

303B 3 2.3 2.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.5 11.0 25.30 248.15Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Stephen Lingard -- Southampton DA 13

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 18.0 28.80 28.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 18.0 37.80 66.60Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 15.5 27.90 94.50Back Dive

301A 3 2.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 33.00 127.50Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 3.0 15.0 30.00 157.50Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 10.0 24.00 181.50Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 4.0 3.0 3.5 2.5 2.5 9.0 25.20 206.70Back 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 12.5 33.75 240.45Inward 2½ Somersaults

Chris Nicholls -- City of Leeds DC 14

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 15.5 24.80 24.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 21.60 46.40Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 19.0 36.10 82.50Reverse Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 18.5 25.90 108.40Inward Dive

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.5 33.00 141.40Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 13.5 32.40 173.80Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 18.5 38.85 212.65Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 13.5 25.65 238.30Back 1½ Somersaults

Clark Thomas -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

103C 3 1.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 15.0 22.50 22.50Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 17.5 29.75 52.25Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 15.5 27.90 80.15Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 15.5 29.45 109.60Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 3.5 12.5 26.25 135.85Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 3 2.4 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 17.0 40.80 176.65Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 2.0 1.5 2.5 2.0 2.0 6.0 16.20 192.85Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 13.0 36.40 229.25Back 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys Group C Platform

Jack Haslam -- City of Sheffield DC 1

103B 7.5 1.6 7.5 7.0 7.5 8.0 8.0 23.0 36.80 36.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 7.5 1.8 7.5 7.0 8.0 7.0 8.0 22.5 40.50 77.30Back Dive

5231D 7.5 2.0 7.5 7.5 8.0 7.5 8.5 23.0 46.00 123.30Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

612B 7.5 1.8 9.0 8.0 9.0 8.5 9.0 26.5 47.70 171.00Armstand Somersault

205B 7.5 3.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 4.5 16.5 49.50 220.50Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 7.5 2.8 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 18.0 50.40 270.90Reverse 2½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 7.5 7.5 8.0 8.0 7.5 23.0 62.10 333.00Inward 2½ Somersaults

Jack Laugher -- Harrogate District DC 2

103B 7.5 1.6 8.5 8.5 8.5 8.0 8.5 25.5 40.80 40.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 7.5 1.8 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.0 28.80 69.60Back Dive

301B 7.5 1.9 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.5 6.0 20.0 38.00 107.60Reverse Dive

403B 7.5 2.1 8.0 8.5 8.0 7.0 8.0 24.0 50.40 158.00Inward 1½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 7.5 7.5 8.0 6.5 7.5 22.5 60.75 218.75Inward 2½ Somersaults

105B 5 2.6 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 18.5 48.10 266.85Forward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 5 2.5 7.5 7.5 8.0 8.0 7.5 23.0 57.50 324.35Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

James Milton -- City of Sheffield DC 3

103B 7.5 1.6 7.0 8.0 7.5 7.0 8.5 22.5 36.00 36.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 7.5 2.1 7.0 7.0 7.5 6.5 7.5 21.5 45.15 81.15Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 7.5 1.8 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 7.0 18.0 32.40 113.55Back Dive

5231D 7.5 2.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 20.5 41.00 154.55Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 5 2.6 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 14.5 37.70 192.25Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 5 3.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.0 48.00 240.25Back 2½ Somersaults

405C 5 3.1 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 19.0 58.90 299.15Inward 2½ Somersaults

Freddie Woodward -- City of Sheffield DC 4

103B 7.5 1.6 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 19.0 30.40 30.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 7.5 2.1 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 22.0 46.20 76.60Inward 1½ Somersaults

612B 7.5 1.8 7.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 20.5 36.90 113.50Armstand Somersault

5231D 7.5 2.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 22.5 45.00 158.50Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

205C 5 3.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 5.0 19.0 57.00 215.50Back 2½ Somersaults

5233D 5 2.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.5 16.5 41.25 256.75Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

405C 7.5 2.7 4.0 3.0 3.5 3.0 4.0 10.5 28.35 285.10Inward 2½ Somersaults

Andrew Whittington -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

103B 7.5 1.6 6.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 21.5 34.40 34.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 7.5 2.1 8.0 8.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 23.0 48.30 82.70Inward 1½ Somersaults

201C 5 1.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 19.0 28.50 111.20Back Dive

301B 7.5 1.9 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 4.5 16.0 30.40 141.60Reverse Dive

105B 7.5 2.4 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 5.5 19.5 46.80 188.40Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 44.55 232.95Inward 2½ Somersaults

5231D 7.5 2.0 6.5 6.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 21.0 42.00 274.95Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Josh Dowd -- City of Leeds DC 5

103B 7.5 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 17.5 28.00 28.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 7.5 2.1 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 18.5 38.85 66.85Inward 1½ Somersaults

612B 7.5 1.8 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 20.5 36.90 103.75Armstand Somersault

5231D 7.5 2.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 17.5 35.00 138.75Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 7.5 2.4 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.5 13.5 32.40 171.15Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 48.60 219.75Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 7.5 2.4 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 19.0 45.60 265.35Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Ryan Strudwick -- Southampton DA 6

103B 7.5 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 16.5 26.40 26.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 7.5 2.1 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 20.5 43.05 69.45Inward 1½ Somersaults

612B 7.5 1.8 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 32.40 101.85Armstand Somersault

5231D 5 2.1 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 17.5 36.75 138.60Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 7.5 2.4 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 19.5 46.80 185.40Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 5 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 10.0 30.00 215.40Back 2½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 17.5 47.25 262.65Inward 2½ Somersaults

Sam Knapp -- Southampton DA 7

103B 7.5 1.6 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 19.5 31.20 31.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 7.5 2.1 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 18.5 38.85 70.05Inward 1½ Somersaults

301B 7.5 1.9 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 16.0 30.40 100.45Reverse Dive

5231D 7.5 2.0 5.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 19.0 38.00 138.45Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 7.5 2.4 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 17.0 40.80 179.25Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 16.5 44.55 223.80Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 5 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 11.5 34.50 258.30Back 2½ Somersaults

Harry Gower -- Luton Kingfishers 8

103B 7.5 1.6 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 28.80 28.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 5 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 17.5 28.00 56.80Back Dive

403B 5 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 19.0 45.60 102.40Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 7.5 2.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 17.5 35.00 137.40Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

405C 5 3.1 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 3.5 12.5 38.75 176.15Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 5 3.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 11.0 33.00 209.15Back 2½ Somersaults

5235D 7.5 2.8 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 13.5 37.80 246.95Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists

Andrew Gray -- Crystal Palace DC 9

103B 7.5 1.6 5.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 31.20 31.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 7.5 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 27.00 58.20Back Dive

403B 7.5 2.1 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.5 34.65 92.85Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 7.5 2.1 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 19.0 39.90 132.75Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

205C 5 3.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 12.0 36.00 168.75Back 2½ Somersaults

405C 5 3.1 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 11.0 34.10 202.85Inward 2½ Somersaults

5235D 7.5 2.8 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 15.0 42.00 244.85Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists

Max Etherton -- City of Sheffield DC 10

103B 7.5 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.5 20.0 32.00 32.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 7.5 1.9 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 15.0 28.50 60.50Reverse Dive

401B 7.5 1.4 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 18.5 25.90 86.40Inward Dive

5231D 5 2.1 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 19.5 40.95 127.35Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 5 2.6 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.0 41.60 168.95Forward 2½ Somersaults

303C 5 2.1 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 28.35 197.30Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403B 5 2.4 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 19.5 46.80 244.10Inward 1½ Somersaults

Yona Knight-Wisdom -- City of Leeds DC 11

103B 7.5 1.6 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.5 8.0 23.0 36.80 36.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

612B 7.5 1.8 5.0 4.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 15.5 27.90 64.70Armstand Somersault

301C 5 1.6 5.5 4.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 15.5 24.80 89.50Reverse Dive

5231D 5 2.1 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 4.5 16.0 33.60 123.10Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403C 5 2.2 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 33.00 156.10Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 5 2.3 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 11.5 26.45 182.55Back 1½ Somersaults

105B 7.5 2.4 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 19.5 46.80 229.35Forward 2½ Somersaults

Stephen Lingard -- Southampton DA 12

103B 7.5 1.6 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 12.5 20.00 20.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 7.5 2.1 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 17.5 36.75 56.75Inward 1½ Somersaults

612B 7.5 1.8 3.0 2.5 3.0 3.0 2.0 8.5 15.30 72.05Armstand Somersault

5231D 7.5 2.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.5 37.00 109.05Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

203B 5 2.3 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 16.0 36.80 145.85Back 1½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 4.0 9.5 25.65 171.50Inward 2½ Somersaults

105B 7.5 2.4 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 17.5 42.00 213.50Forward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Gavin Bayliss -- City of Leeds DC 13

103B 7.5 1.6 6.5 7.0 7.5 6.5 7.5 21.0 33.60 33.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

612B 7.5 1.8 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.5 5.0 14.5 26.10 59.70Armstand Somersault

301C 7.5 1.8 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.0 28.80 88.50Reverse Dive

201B 7.5 1.8 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 12.5 22.50 111.00Back Dive

105B 7.5 2.4 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 43.20 154.20Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 10.5 28.35 182.55Inward 2½ Somersaults

203C 5 2.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 15.0 30.00 212.55Back 1½ Somersaults

Timothy Faerber -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

103B 7.5 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 17.0 27.20 27.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 7.5 1.8 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 12.0 21.60 48.80Back Dive

301B 7.5 1.9 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 28.50 77.30Reverse Dive

403B 7.5 2.1 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 20.5 43.05 120.35Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 7.5 2.4 4.5 3.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 32.40 152.75Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 5 2.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.0 3.5 11.0 22.00 174.75Back 1½ Somersaults

5231D 5 2.1 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 34.65 209.40Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Clark Thomas -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

101C 5 1.2 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 21.60 21.60Forward Dive

201C 5 1.5 7.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 21.5 32.25 53.85Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 20.5 32.80 86.65Reverse Dive

401C 5 1.4 4.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.0 13.5 18.90 105.55Inward Dive

612B 5 1.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 105.55 1Armstand Somersault

105B 5 2.6 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 2.0 11.0 28.60 134.15Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.5 5.5 4.0 6.0 5.0 16.0 35.20 169.35Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys Group E2/D 1m

Steele Johnson -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

5132D 1 2.2 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 17.5 38.50 38.50Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

104C 1 2.2 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.5 17.5 38.50 77.00Forward Double Somersault

201B 1 1.6 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.5 8.5 21.5 34.40 111.40Back Dive

401B 1 1.5 7.0 8.0 7.5 8.0 9.0 23.5 35.25 146.65Inward Dive

105C 1 2.4 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 15.0 36.00 182.65Forward 2½ Somersaults

5223D 1 2.3 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 14.5 33.35 216.00Back Somersault 1½ Twists

403C 1 2.2 7.5 7.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 21.5 47.30 263.30Inward 1½ Somersaults

Ross Haslam -- City of Sheffield DC 1

401B 1 1.5 7.5 7.5 6.5 8.0 7.5 22.5 33.75 33.75Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 8.0 20.0 32.00 65.75Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.0 4.5 6.0 4.5 4.0 15.0 24.00 89.75Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.5 7.5 21.5 36.55 126.30Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 20.5 41.00 167.30Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 7.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 18.0 39.60 206.90Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 17.5 36.75 243.65Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Joseph Dowd -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

103B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 18.0 30.60 30.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 20.5 30.75 61.35Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.5 5.5 18.5 29.60 90.95Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 30.60 121.55Reverse Dive

105C 1 2.4 1.5 1.0 1.5 1.5 1.5 4.5 10.80 132.35Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 19.0 38.00 170.35Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 17.0 37.40 207.75Inward 1½ Somersaults

Dash Enos -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.5 16.5 28.05 28.05Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 4.0 9.5 15.20 43.25Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 12.0 20.40 63.65Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 5.0 3.5 4.5 3.5 3.5 11.5 24.15 87.80Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 1 2.4 3.5 4.0 5.5 4.0 4.5 12.5 30.00 117.80Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.5 6.5 20.0 48.00 165.80Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 17.5 35.00 200.80Back 1½ Somersaults

Daniel Goodfellow -- Cambridge Dive Team 2

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 18.5 31.45 31.45Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 16.0 25.60 57.05Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 12.0 19.20 76.25Reverse Dive

5221D 1 1.7 2.5 3.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 10.5 17.85 94.10Back Somersault ½ Twist

203C 1 2.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.5 33.00 127.10Back 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 7.5 18.00 145.10Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 29.70 174.80Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys Group E2/D 3m

Steele Johnson -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

5132D 3 2.1 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 19.5 40.95 40.95Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

201B 3 1.8 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 14.5 26.10 67.05Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 20.5 38.95 106.00Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 7.5 7.0 7.5 6.5 6.5 21.0 44.10 150.10Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 7.0 7.0 8.0 7.5 7.0 21.5 51.60 201.70Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 2.5 2.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 6.5 18.20 219.90Back 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 5.0 6.0 6.5 4.5 5.5 16.5 44.55 264.45Inward 2½ Somersaults

Ross Haslam -- City of Sheffield DC 1

401B 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 18.0 25.20 25.20Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 2.0 3.0 2.5 3.5 2.5 8.0 14.40 39.60Back Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 26.40 66.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 8.0 7.0 21.0 42.00 108.00Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 6.5 6.5 7.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 46.80 154.80Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 8.5 7.5 8.0 7.5 8.0 23.5 49.35 204.15Inward 1½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.5 20.5 49.20 253.35Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Dash Enos -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

403B 3 2.1 7.5 7.5 7.0 8.0 7.5 22.5 47.25 47.25Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 27.00 74.25Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 14.0 26.60 100.85Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 36.00 136.85Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 18.5 44.40 181.25Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 4.5 3.5 3.5 5.0 4.5 12.5 33.75 215.00Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 14.5 34.80 249.80Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Joseph Dowd -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

103B 3 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.0 7.5 6.5 18.5 29.60 29.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 18.0 37.80 67.40Inward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 6.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.0 30.40 97.80Reverse Dive

5132D 3 2.1 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 37.80 135.60Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 30.00 165.60Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 3 2.2 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 39.60 205.20Forward 2½ Somersaults

404C 3 2.4 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.0 38.40 243.60Inward Double Somersault

Daniel Goodfellow -- Cambridge Dive Team 2

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 19.5 31.20 31.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 21.5 45.15 76.35Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 4.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 16.0 28.80 105.15Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.5 33.30 138.45Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 5.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 18.5 37.00 175.45Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 12.5 30.00 205.45Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 37.05 242.50Back 1½ Somersaults

William Rigelsford -- Southampton DA 3

401B 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 16.5 23.10 23.10Inward Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 16.5 26.40 49.50Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 4.0 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.0 12.0 20.40 69.90Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 12.0 21.60 91.50Reverse Dive

105C 3 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 15.5 34.10 125.60Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 6.5 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 19.0 36.10 161.70Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 13.0 24.70 186.40Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Sam McSevich -- Southampton DA 4

401B 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 23.10 23.10Inward Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 17.5 28.00 51.10Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 14.5 24.65 75.75Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.5 16.0 28.80 104.55Reverse Dive

105C 3 2.2 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 11.5 25.30 129.85Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 1.5 1.5 1.0 1.0 1.5 4.0 7.60 137.45Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 20.5 38.95 176.40Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys Group E2/D Platform

Ross Haslam -- City of Sheffield DC 1

103B 5 1.7 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 20.0 34.00 34.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 7.5 7.0 8.5 8.0 7.5 23.0 39.10 73.10Armstand Somersault

5231D 5 2.1 7.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 8.0 20.5 43.05 116.15Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 5 2.6 4.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 3.5 11.5 29.90 146.05Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 5 2.4 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 22.5 54.00 200.05Inward 1½ Somersaults

5233D 5 2.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 20.0 50.00 250.05Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Steele Johnson -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

103B 5 1.7 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 20.0 34.00 34.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 5 2.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.5 9.0 18.00 52.00Back 1½ Somersaults

301B 5 1.7 6.5 7.0 6.0 8.0 7.0 20.5 34.85 86.85Reverse Dive

105C 5 2.4 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 16.0 38.40 125.25Forward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 5 2.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.5 7.0 20.5 51.25 176.50Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

403C 5 2.2 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 42.90 219.40Inward 1½ Somersaults

Joseph Dowd -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

103B 5 1.7 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 19.5 33.15 33.15Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 5 1.7 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 21.0 35.70 68.85Reverse Dive

612B 5 1.7 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 13.5 22.95 91.80Armstand Somersault

5132D 5 2.2 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 14.0 30.80 122.60Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105C 5 2.4 6.5 7.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 19.5 46.80 169.40Forward 2½ Somersaults

404C 5 2.8 6.0 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 16.0 44.80 214.20Inward Double Somersault

Dash Enos -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

103B 5 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 28.05 28.05Forward 1½ Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 6.0 16.0 27.20 55.25Armstand Somersault

5231D 5 2.1 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 17.0 35.70 90.95Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

5233D 5 2.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 13.5 33.75 124.70Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

105B 5 2.6 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 14.0 36.40 161.10Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 5 2.4 6.0 5.5 4.5 6.0 6.0 17.5 42.00 203.10Inward 1½ Somersaults

Daniel Goodfellow -- Cambridge Dive Team 2

103B 5 1.7 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 30.60 30.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 5 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 14.5 23.20 53.80Reverse Dive

5231D 5 2.1 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 34.65 88.45Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 5 2.6 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.5 10.0 26.00 114.45Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 5 2.4 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 28.80 143.25Inward 1½ Somersaults

303C 5 2.1 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 17.5 36.75 180.00Reverse 1½ Somersaults

William Rigelsford -- Southampton DA 3

401B 5 1.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 17.5 26.25 26.25Inward Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.5 28.05 54.30Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 5 1.6 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 15.0 24.00 78.30Reverse Dive

105C 5 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.5 37.20 115.50Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 5 2.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.5 10.5 21.00 136.50Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 14.5 31.90 168.40Inward 1½ Somersaults

Sam McSevich -- Southampton DA 4

401B 5 1.5 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 9.0 13.50 13.50Inward Dive

103B 5 1.7 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 13.0 22.10 35.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 5 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.5 24.80 60.40Reverse Dive

105C 5 2.4 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.5 30.00 90.40Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 5 2.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 30.00 120.40Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 39.60 160.00Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group A 1m, Preliminary

Lauren Caldwell -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

103B 1 1.7 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.5 20.5 34.85 34.85Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 8.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 8.0 22.5 33.75 68.60Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 8.0 7.5 8.0 7.5 8.0 23.5 37.60 106.20Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 19.5 33.15 139.35Reverse Dive

5233D 1 2.5 5.5 4.0 5.5 4.5 5.5 15.5 38.75 178.10Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

105B 1 2.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 18.5 48.10 226.20Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.5 42.55 268.75Back 1½ Somersaults

303B 1 2.4 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.5 37.20 305.95Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 20.5 49.20 355.15Inward 1½ Somersaults

Martina Andren -- Sweden (guest) -

201B 1 1.6 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 21.5 34.40 34.40Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 19.5 33.15 67.55Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 24.0 36.00 103.55Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 8.0 22.5 38.25 141.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 29.70 171.50Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 1 2.6 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 20.0 52.00 223.50Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 13.0 29.90 253.40Back 1½ Somersaults

303B 1 2.4 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.5 44.40 297.80Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 6.5 22.0 52.80 350.60Inward 1½ Somersaults

Thea Vock -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

103B 1 1.7 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 33.15 33.15Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 22.5 33.75 66.90Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 6.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.5 20.5 32.80 99.70Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 21.0 35.70 135.40Reverse Dive

5132D 1 2.2 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 17.0 37.40 172.80Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105C 1 2.4 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.5 44.40 217.20Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 15.5 35.65 252.85Back 1½ Somersaults

303B 1 2.4 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 20.5 49.20 302.05Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 19.5 46.80 348.85Inward 1½ Somersaults

Ashley Beal -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 16.5 28.05 28.05Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 5.5 19.0 28.50 56.55Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 18.5 29.60 86.15Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 5.5 7.0 6.5 19.0 32.30 118.45Reverse Dive

5233D 1 2.5 4.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 13.0 32.50 150.95Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

105C 1 2.4 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 17.0 40.80 191.75Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 19.5 46.80 238.55Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 19.5 44.85 283.40Back 1½ Somersaults

303B 1 2.4 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.0 20.5 49.20 332.60Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Amy Dawson -- City of Leeds DC 1

103B 1 1.7 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 21.0 35.70 35.70Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 21.0 31.50 67.20Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 17.5 28.00 95.20Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 19.5 33.15 128.35Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 37.80 166.15Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 1 2.4 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 13.0 31.20 197.35Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 18.5 44.40 241.75Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 18.0 41.40 283.15Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 31.50 314.65Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Ashley Faure -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

103B 1 1.7 6.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 6.5 21.5 36.55 36.55Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 21.0 33.60 70.15Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 7.0 8.0 8.0 8.5 7.5 23.5 39.95 110.10Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 8.0 8.0 7.5 8.0 7.5 23.5 35.25 145.35Inward Dive

5132D 1 2.2 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 17.5 38.50 183.85Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

203B 1 2.3 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.0 34.50 218.35Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 46.80 265.15Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 14.5 34.80 299.95Forward 2½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 2.0 2.0 2.0 3.0 2.5 6.5 13.65 313.60Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Suzanne Collins -- City of Leeds DC 2

401B 1 1.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 21.5 32.25 32.25Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 6.0 7.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 17.0 27.20 59.45Back Dive

5231D 1 2.1 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.5 38.85 98.30Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

303C 1 2.1 2.5 4.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 11.0 23.10 121.40Reverse 1½ Somersaults

103B 1 1.7 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 33.15 154.55Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 19.0 45.60 200.15Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 19.5 44.85 245.00Back 1½ Somersaults

5233D 1 2.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 4.0 3.0 9.5 23.75 268.75Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

104B 1 2.3 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 19.0 43.70 312.45Forward Double Somersault

Jenny Cowen -- City of Leeds DC 3

401B 1 1.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 22.5 33.75 33.75Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 30.60 64.35Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 22.5 36.00 100.35Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 16.0 27.20 127.55Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 18.5 38.85 166.40Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

104B 1 2.3 4.0 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.0 9.5 21.85 188.25Forward Double Somersault

203B 1 2.3 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 15.0 34.50 222.75Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 5.5 6.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 15.5 32.55 255.30Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 19.5 42.90 298.20Inward 1½ Somersaults

Jessica Taylor -- Plymouth Diving 4

401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 17.0 25.50 25.50Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 7.0 6.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 18.5 31.45 56.95Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 17.0 27.20 84.15Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 17.0 28.90 113.05Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 34.65 147.70Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403B 1 2.4 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 13.5 32.40 180.10Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 1 2.6 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 39.00 219.10Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 5.5 6.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 16.0 36.80 255.90Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 10.5 22.05 277.95Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Philippa Ninnes -- Beaumont DA 5

103B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.5 28.05 28.05Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 16.0 25.60 53.65Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 33.15 86.80Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 15.5 23.25 110.05Inward Dive

5132D 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 15.0 33.00 143.05Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105C 1 2.4 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 13.0 31.20 174.25Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 17.5 35.00 209.25Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 17.5 36.75 246.00Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 5.5 6.0 4.5 14.5 31.90 277.90Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     

http://www.diverecorder.co.uk/ Page 37 00:31,  02 June 2007



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Lucy Gledhill -- City of Leeds DC 6

103B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 28.05 28.05Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 29.25 57.30Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.5 7.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 17.0 27.20 84.50Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 15.5 26.35 110.85Reverse Dive

5321D 1 1.8 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 13.0 23.40 134.25Reverse Somersault ½ Twist

303C 1 2.1 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 17.5 36.75 171.00Reverse 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 17.5 35.00 206.00Back 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 13.5 32.40 238.40Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 5.0 5.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 14.5 34.80 273.20Inward 1½ Somersaults

Chelsey Lawson -- Luton Kingfishers 7

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 27.00 27.00Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.0 25.60 52.60Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 19.0 32.30 84.90Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 15.0 25.50 110.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 18.0 37.80 148.20Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403B 1 2.4 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 15.0 36.00 184.20Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 3.0 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 11.5 26.45 210.65Back 1½ Somersaults

303B 1 2.4 3.0 2.0 3.0 2.5 2.5 8.0 19.20 229.85Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5331D 1 2.2 5.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 14.0 30.80 260.65Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Lydia Moore -- Beaumont DA 8

103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 17.5 29.75 29.75Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 19.0 30.40 60.15Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.5 19.5 33.15 93.30Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 17.5 26.25 119.55Inward Dive

5132D 1 2.2 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 12.5 27.50 147.05Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

203B 1 2.3 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 10.5 24.15 171.20Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 37.80 209.00Reverse 1½ Somersaults

104B 1 2.3 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 12.5 28.75 237.75Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 3.0 3.0 3.0 5.5 4.0 10.0 22.00 259.75Inward 1½ Somersaults

Fran Godfroy -- Southampton DA 9

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 28.05 28.05Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 17.0 27.20 55.25Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 14.5 24.65 79.90Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 18.5 27.75 107.65Inward Dive

5231D 1 2.1 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 17.5 36.75 144.40Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

104C 1 2.2 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 13.5 29.70 174.10Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2.0 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 9.0 18.00 192.10Back 1½ Somersaults

5223D 1 2.3 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 15.5 35.65 227.75Back Somersault 1½ Twists

403C 1 2.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 12.0 26.40 254.15Inward 1½ Somersaults

Lottie Thompson -- Southend on Sea Diving 10

103B 1 1.7 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 19.0 32.30 32.30Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 17.0 27.20 59.50Back Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 16.0 24.00 83.50Inward Dive

301B 1 1.7 3.5 4.5 3.5 3.5 4.5 11.5 19.55 103.05Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 3.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.0 10.0 21.00 124.05Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

303C 1 2.1 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.0 11.5 24.15 148.20Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 2.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.5 8.5 20.40 168.60Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 19.5 39.00 207.60Back 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 4.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 9.0 21.60 229.20Forward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group A 1m, Final

Ashley Faure -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

203B 1 2.3 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 20.5 47.15 231.00Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.5 44.40 275.40Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 6.5 6.5 7.5 7.5 6.5 20.5 49.20 324.60Forward 2½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 21.5 45.15 369.75Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Thea Vock -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

105C 1 2.4 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 17.5 42.00 214.80Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.5 19.5 44.85 259.65Back 1½ Somersaults

303B 1 2.4 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 20.5 49.20 308.85Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 21.0 50.40 359.25Inward 1½ Somersaults

Jenny Cowen -- City of Leeds DC 1

104B 1 2.3 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 19.0 43.70 210.10Forward Double Somersault

203B 1 2.3 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 8.0 22.0 50.60 260.70Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.5 38.85 299.55Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.5 40.70 340.25Inward 1½ Somersaults

Amy Dawson -- City of Leeds DC 2

105C 1 2.4 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 17.5 42.00 208.15Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 21.0 50.40 258.55Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 19.0 43.70 302.25Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 37.80 340.05Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Martina Andren -- Sweden (guest) -

403B 1 2.4 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 22.0 52.80 224.30Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 13.5 31.05 255.35Back 1½ Somersaults

303B 1 2.4 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.0 13.0 31.20 286.55Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105B 1 2.6 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.5 7.5 20.0 52.00 338.55Forward 2½ Somersaults

Lauren Caldwell -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

105B 1 2.6 5.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 35.10 213.20Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 41.40 254.60Back 1½ Somersaults

303B 1 2.4 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 14.0 33.60 288.20Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 7.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 20.5 49.20 337.40Inward 1½ Somersaults

Ashley Beal -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

105C 1 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 43.20 194.15Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 7.5 8.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 22.0 52.80 246.95Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 22.5 51.75 298.70Back 1½ Somersaults

303B 1 2.4 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 14.0 33.60 332.30Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Suzanne Collins -- City of Leeds DC 3

403B 1 2.4 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 18.5 44.40 198.95Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 17.0 39.10 238.05Back 1½ Somersaults

5233D 1 2.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 18.0 45.00 283.05Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

104B 1 2.3 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 19.5 44.85 327.90Forward Double Somersault

Jessica Taylor -- Plymouth Diving 4

403B 1 2.4 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 19.5 46.80 194.50Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 1 2.6 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 12.5 32.50 227.00Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 18.0 41.40 268.40Back 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 16.0 33.60 302.00Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Philippa Ninnes -- Beaumont DA 5

105C 1 2.4 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 14.5 34.80 177.85Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 17.5 35.00 212.85Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 14.5 30.45 243.30Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 39.60 282.90Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Lucy Gledhill -- City of Leeds DC 6

303C 1 2.1 3.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 11.5 24.15 158.40Reverse 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.5 37.00 195.40Back 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 16.0 38.40 233.80Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 19.5 46.80 280.60Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group A 3m, Preliminary

Ashley Beal -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

103B 3 1.6 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 31.20 31.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 21.5 45.15 76.35Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 7.0 7.0 7.5 6.5 6.5 20.5 36.90 113.25Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 7.0 8.0 7.5 7.5 8.0 23.0 43.70 156.95Reverse Dive

5132D 3 2.1 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 20.0 42.00 198.95Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 3 2.4 7.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 20.5 49.20 248.15Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 22.0 59.40 307.55Inward 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 14.5 40.60 348.15Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5235D 3 2.8 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 22.0 61.60 409.75Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists

Lauren Caldwell -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

103B 3 1.6 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 21.0 33.60 33.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 17.5 36.75 70.35Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

201B 3 1.8 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 19.0 34.20 104.55Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 7.5 8.0 8.0 7.5 7.5 23.0 43.70 148.25Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 21.0 44.10 192.35Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 21.5 51.60 243.95Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 20.5 57.40 301.35Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 21.0 58.80 360.15Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5235D 3 2.8 5.0 5.0 3.5 5.5 5.0 15.0 42.00 402.15Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists

Thea Vock -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

103B 3 1.6 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 21.5 34.40 34.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 7.5 8.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 21.5 45.15 79.55Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 20.5 36.90 116.45Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 22.0 41.80 158.25Reverse Dive

5132D 3 2.1 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 19.0 39.90 198.15Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 3 2.4 7.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 20.5 49.20 247.35Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 48.60 295.95Inward 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 15.0 42.00 337.95Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5335D 3 2.9 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 17.5 50.75 388.70Reverse 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists

Martina Andren -- Sweden (guest) -

201B 3 1.8 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 22.0 39.60 39.60Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 22.5 42.75 82.35Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 19.5 31.20 113.55Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 7.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 7.0 20.5 43.05 156.60Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 20.0 40.00 196.60Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 22.5 54.00 250.60Forward 2½ Somersaults

205B 3 3.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 14.5 43.50 294.10Back 2½ Somersaults

305B 3 3.0 5.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 36.00 330.10Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5152B 3 3.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 16.0 48.00 378.10Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Ashley Faure -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

103B 3 1.6 6.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 21.5 34.40 34.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 7.0 7.5 8.5 7.0 8.0 22.5 40.50 74.90Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 20.5 38.95 113.85Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 18.5 38.85 152.70Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 17.0 35.70 188.40Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

205C 3 2.8 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 19.5 54.60 243.00Back 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 16.5 44.55 287.55Inward 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 4.0 3.0 2.5 3.5 3.0 9.5 26.60 314.15Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5235D 3 2.8 6.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 15.0 42.00 356.15Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Amy Dawson -- City of Leeds DC 1

103B 3 1.6 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 22.5 36.00 36.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 7.0 20.0 42.00 78.00Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 35.10 113.10Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 19.5 37.05 150.15Reverse Dive

5331D 3 2.1 6.5 5.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 19.0 39.90 190.05Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 19.5 46.80 236.85Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 4.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 15.5 41.85 278.70Inward 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 33.00 311.70Back 1½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 16.0 38.40 350.10Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Aimee Walker -- City of Leeds DC 2

101B 3 1.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 21.0 31.50 31.50Forward Dive

403B 3 2.1 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 18.5 38.85 70.35Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 20.5 36.90 107.25Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.5 8.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 20.5 38.95 146.20Reverse Dive

5331D 3 2.1 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 14.5 30.45 176.65Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 17.0 40.80 217.45Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 18.5 49.95 267.40Inward 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 11.5 25.30 292.70Back 1½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 17.0 40.80 333.50Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Lottie Thompson -- Southend on Sea Diving 3

103B 3 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.0 6.0 17.5 28.00 28.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 17.0 35.70 63.70Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 17.5 31.50 95.20Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.0 3.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 15.0 28.50 123.70Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 18.5 37.00 160.70Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

405C 3 2.7 4.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 32.40 193.10Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 13.5 37.80 230.90Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 18.0 50.40 281.30Reverse 2½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 18.0 43.20 324.50Forward 2½ Somersaults

Jessica Taylor -- Plymouth Diving 4

403B 3 2.1 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.5 5.0 14.5 30.45 30.45Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 28.80 59.25Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 17.0 30.60 89.85Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 18.5 35.15 125.00Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.5 37.00 162.00Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

405C 3 2.7 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 18.0 48.60 210.60Inward 2½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 43.20 253.80Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 3.5 2.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 10.0 28.00 281.80Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 4.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 11.0 30.80 312.60Reverse 2½ Somersaults

Chelsey Lawson -- Luton Kingfishers 5

101B 3 1.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 27.00 27.00Forward Dive

201B 3 1.8 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 19.0 34.20 61.20Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 28.50 89.70Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 16.0 32.00 121.70Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403B 3 2.1 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 17.5 36.75 158.45Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 14.0 33.60 192.05Forward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 17.0 40.80 232.85Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

203B 3 2.2 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 33.00 265.85Back 1½ Somersaults

303B 3 2.3 5.0 5.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 34.50 300.35Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Philippa Ninnes -- Beaumont DA 6

5132D 3 2.1 6.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 15.5 32.55 32.55Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

201B 3 1.8 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 32.40 64.95Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 20.5 38.95 103.90Reverse Dive

401B 3 1.4 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 17.5 24.50 128.40Inward Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 19.0 30.40 158.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 17.0 40.80 199.60Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 5.0 7.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 17.0 35.70 235.30Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 15.5 34.10 269.40Back 1½ Somersaults

303B 3 2.3 4.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 10.5 24.15 293.55Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Lydia Moore -- Beaumont DA 7

101B 3 1.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 14.5 21.75 21.75Forward Dive

201B 3 1.8 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 19.0 34.20 55.95Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 7.0 7.0 7.5 6.5 7.0 21.0 39.90 95.85Reverse Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.0 26.60 122.45Inward Dive

5132D 3 2.1 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 14.0 29.40 151.85Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403B 3 2.1 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.5 6.0 17.0 35.70 187.55Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 3.0 2.5 2.5 2.0 3.0 8.0 17.60 205.15Back 1½ Somersaults

303B 3 2.3 5.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 13.5 31.05 236.20Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 4.0 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 11.5 27.60 263.80Forward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group A 3m, Final

Thea Vock -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

105B 3 2.4 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 22.5 54.00 252.15Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 14.5 39.15 291.30Inward 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 20.5 57.40 348.70Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5335D 3 2.9 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 17.5 50.75 399.45Reverse 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists

Ashley Beal -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

105B 3 2.4 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 22.5 54.00 252.95Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 21.0 56.70 309.65Inward 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 3.0 4.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 9.0 25.20 334.85Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5235D 3 2.8 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 54.60 389.45Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists

Martina Andren -- Sweden (guest) -

105B 3 2.4 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 46.80 243.40Forward 2½ Somersaults

205B 3 3.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 20.0 60.00 303.40Back 2½ Somersaults

305B 3 3.0 4.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 2.5 10.0 30.00 333.40Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5152B 3 3.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 17.5 52.50 385.90Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Ashley Faure -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

205C 3 2.8 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.5 46.20 234.60Back 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 17.0 45.90 280.50Inward 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 6.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 18.0 50.40 330.90Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5235D 3 2.8 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 17.0 47.60 378.50Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists

Lauren Caldwell -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

105B 3 2.4 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 14.0 33.60 225.95Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.0 19.5 54.60 280.55Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 14.5 40.60 321.15Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5235D 3 2.8 3.5 3.0 4.0 5.5 5.0 12.5 35.00 356.15Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists

Amy Dawson -- City of Leeds DC 1

105B 3 2.4 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 20.0 48.00 238.05Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 12.5 33.75 271.80Inward 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 13.0 28.60 300.40Back 1½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 20.0 48.00 348.40Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Aimee Walker -- City of Leeds DC 2

105B 3 2.4 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 43.20 219.85Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 16.5 44.55 264.40Inward 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 3.5 14.0 30.80 295.20Back 1½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 18.5 44.40 339.60Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Jessica Taylor -- Plymouth Diving 3

405C 3 2.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 15.0 40.50 202.50Inward 2½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 4.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 17.0 40.80 243.30Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 37.80 281.10Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 42.00 323.10Reverse 2½ Somersaults

Lottie Thompson -- Southend on Sea Diving 4

405C 3 2.7 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 40.50 201.20Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 33.60 234.80Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 3.5 2.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 9.5 26.60 261.40Reverse 2½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 39.60 301.00Forward 2½ Somersaults

Philippa Ninnes -- Beaumont DA 5

105B 3 2.4 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 39.60 198.40Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 15.5 32.55 230.95Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.0 35.20 266.15Back 1½ Somersaults

303B 3 2.3 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.0 2.5 10.0 23.00 289.15Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Chelsey Lawson -- Luton Kingfishers 6

105B 3 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 39.60 198.05Forward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 15.0 36.00 234.05Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

203B 3 2.2 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 12.5 27.50 261.55Back 1½ Somersaults

303B 3 2.3 2.5 2.0 2.0 2.0 1.5 6.0 13.80 275.35Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group A Platform, Preliminary

Aimee Walker -- City of Leeds DC 1

103B 10 1.6 7.5 7.0 7.5 8.0 7.5 22.5 36.00 36.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 10 2.0 7.5 7.0 8.0 8.0 7.5 23.0 46.00 82.00Inward 1½ Somersaults

301B 10 1.9 7.0 7.5 7.5 8.0 8.5 23.0 43.70 125.70Reverse Dive

612B 10 1.9 7.0 8.0 7.5 8.0 7.5 23.0 43.70 169.40Armstand Somersault

405B 10 2.8 8.0 8.0 9.0 8.0 7.5 24.0 67.20 236.60Inward 2½ Somersaults

624B 10 2.8 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 46.20 282.80Armstand Back Double Somersault

205B 10 2.9 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 17.5 50.75 333.55Back 2½ Somersaults

5253B 10 3.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 18.0 61.20 394.75Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Suzanne Collins -- City of Leeds DC 2

103B 10 1.6 8.0 7.5 7.5 8.5 8.0 23.5 37.60 37.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 10 2.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 22.5 45.00 82.60Inward 1½ Somersaults

301B 10 1.9 8.5 8.0 8.0 7.5 7.5 23.5 44.65 127.25Reverse Dive

5331D 10 2.1 6.5 6.5 7.0 5.5 6.5 19.5 40.95 168.20Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

405B 10 2.8 7.5 7.5 8.0 7.5 6.5 22.5 63.00 231.20Inward 2½ Somersaults

205B 10 2.9 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 16.5 47.85 279.05Back 2½ Somersaults

5253B 10 3.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 16.5 56.10 335.15Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

305C 10 2.7 2.5 3.0 2.0 2.5 3.0 8.0 21.60 356.75Reverse 2½ Somersaults

Jenny Cowen -- City of Leeds DC 3

103B 10 1.6 7.5 7.0 8.0 7.5 7.0 22.0 35.20 35.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 10 2.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 21.5 43.00 78.20Inward 1½ Somersaults

301B 10 1.9 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 19.0 36.10 114.30Reverse Dive

5331D 10 2.1 6.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 22.0 46.20 160.50Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

405B 10 2.8 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 3.5 12.5 35.00 195.50Inward 2½ Somersaults

305C 10 2.7 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 18.0 48.60 244.10Reverse 2½ Somersaults

205B 10 2.9 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 19.0 55.10 299.20Back 2½ Somersaults

5251B 10 2.6 6.0 6.5 5.0 7.0 4.5 17.5 45.50 344.70Back 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Ashley Beal -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

103B 10 1.6 6.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 15.5 24.80 24.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 10 2.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 20.5 41.00 65.80Inward 1½ Somersaults

301B 10 1.9 6.5 5.5 6.0 7.0 6.0 18.5 35.15 100.95Reverse Dive

612B 10 1.9 5.5 4.5 5.5 6.5 5.0 16.0 30.40 131.35Armstand Somersault

105B 5 2.6 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 19.5 50.70 182.05Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 5 3.1 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 11.5 35.65 217.70Inward 2½ Somersaults

203B 5 2.3 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 21.0 48.30 266.00Back 1½ Somersaults

5233D 5 2.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 19.0 47.50 313.50Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Thea Vock -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

103B 10 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 19.0 30.40 30.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 10 2.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 20.0 40.00 70.40Inward 1½ Somersaults

612B 10 1.9 2.0 2.0 0.5 1.5 0.5 4.0 7.60 78.00 2Armstand Somersault

5132D 10 2.1 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 15.5 32.55 110.55Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

107C 10 2.7 6.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 18.5 49.95 160.50Forward 3½ Somersaults

405B 10 2.8 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 20.5 57.40 217.90Inward 2½ Somersaults

305C 10 2.7 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 14.5 39.15 257.05Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5235D 10 2.8 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 19.0 53.20 310.25Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists

Lauren Caldwell -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

103B 10 1.6 6.5 7.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 21.0 33.60 33.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 10 1.9 7.5 7.0 7.5 8.0 8.0 23.0 43.70 77.30Reverse Dive

401B 10 1.4 8.0 7.5 8.0 8.0 8.0 24.0 33.60 110.90Inward Dive

612B 10 1.9 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 15.5 29.45 140.35 2Armstand Somersault

105B 5 2.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 16.0 41.60 181.95Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 5 2.3 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 18.5 42.55 224.50Back 1½ Somersaults

405C 5 3.1 4.0 3.5 3.5 1.5 3.0 10.0 31.00 255.50Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 5 2.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 19.5 48.75 304.25Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Lucy Gledhill -- City of Leeds DC 4

103B 10 1.6 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 22.0 35.20 35.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 10 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 20.0 28.00 63.20Inward Dive

201B 7.5 1.8 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 19.0 34.20 97.40Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 28.05 125.45Reverse Dive

205C 7.5 2.8 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.0 15.5 43.40 168.85Back 2½ Somersaults

614B 10 2.4 5.0 3.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 14.0 33.60 202.45Armstand Double Somersault

405B 10 2.8 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 50.40 252.85Inward 2½ Somersaults

105B 7.5 2.4 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 43.20 296.05Forward 2½ Somersaults

Jessica Taylor -- Plymouth Diving 5

103B 10 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 26.40 26.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 10 2.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 4.5 4.5 15.5 31.00 57.40Inward 1½ Somersaults

301B 5 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 14.5 24.65 82.05Reverse Dive

5231D 7.5 2.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 33.00 115.05Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 5 2.6 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 17.5 45.50 160.55Forward 2½ Somersaults

405B 10 2.8 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.0 4.0 14.5 40.60 201.15Inward 2½ Somersaults

6241B 10 2.7 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 13.0 35.10 236.25Armstand Back Double Somersault ½ Twist

5251B 10 2.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 14.5 37.70 273.95Back 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Alex Newton -- Plymouth Diving 6

103B 10 1.6 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 28.80 28.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 10 2.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 19.0 38.00 66.80Inward 1½ Somersaults

301B 7.5 1.9 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 13.5 25.65 92.45Reverse Dive

5231D 10 2.0 5.0 3.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 13.5 27.00 119.45Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 10 2.3 6.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.5 18.0 41.40 160.85Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 10 2.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 3.5 13.5 33.75 194.60Inward 2½ Somersaults

5235D 10 2.8 4.5 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 13.0 36.40 231.00Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists

203B 5 2.3 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 3.0 12.0 27.60 258.60Back 1½ Somersaults

Jenny McDonald -- Plymouth Diving 7

103B 10 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.5 7.0 20.0 32.00 32.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 10 2.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 5.5 19.5 39.00 71.00Inward 1½ Somersaults

301B 7.5 1.9 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 28.50 99.50Reverse Dive

5231D 10 2.0 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 15.0 30.00 129.50Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 10 2.3 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 18.5 42.55 172.05Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 10 2.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.5 38.75 210.80Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 10 2.7 2.0 3.5 3.0 2.0 2.0 7.0 18.90 229.70Back 2½ Somersaults

5233D 7.5 2.4 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.5 4.0 11.0 26.40 256.10Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Fran Godfroy -- Southampton DA 8

103B 7.5 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 19.0 30.40 30.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

612B 7.5 1.8 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 32.40 62.80Armstand Somersault

403B 7.5 2.1 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 16.5 34.65 97.45Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 5 2.1 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 17.5 36.75 134.20Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 7.5 2.4 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 14.5 34.80 169.00Forward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 5 2.5 3.0 3.5 3.5 2.5 4.0 10.0 25.00 194.00Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

203B 5 2.3 5.0 4.5 4.5 3.5 4.5 13.5 31.05 225.05Back 1½ Somersaults

405B 10 2.8 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.0 3.0 10.5 29.40 254.45Inward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group A Platform, Final

Suzanne Collins -- City of Leeds DC 1

405B 10 2.8 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 18.5 51.80 220.00Inward 2½ Somersaults

205B 10 2.9 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 19.5 56.55 276.55Back 2½ Somersaults

5253B 10 3.4 6.0 5.5 5.5 7.5 6.0 17.5 59.50 336.05Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

305C 10 2.7 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 9.0 24.30 360.35Reverse 2½ Somersaults

Jenny Cowen -- City of Leeds DC 2

405B 10 2.8 5.5 4.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 17.5 49.00 209.50Inward 2½ Somersaults

305C 10 2.7 8.5 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.5 24.5 66.15 275.65Reverse 2½ Somersaults

205B 10 2.9 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 16.0 46.40 322.05Back 2½ Somersaults

5251B 10 2.6 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 3.5 13.0 33.80 355.85Back 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Aimee Walker -- City of Leeds DC 3

405B 10 2.8 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 16.0 44.80 214.20Inward 2½ Somersaults

624B 10 2.8 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.5 5.0 14.5 40.60 254.80Armstand Back Double Somersault

205B 10 2.9 4.0 4.5 5.5 4.0 4.0 12.5 36.25 291.05Back 2½ Somersaults

5253B 10 3.4 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 45.90 336.95Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Lauren Caldwell -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

105B 5 2.6 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 20.0 52.00 192.35Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 5 2.3 6.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 7.5 19.5 44.85 237.20Back 1½ Somersaults

405C 5 3.1 5.0 4.5 5.5 4.0 5.0 14.5 44.95 282.15Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 5 2.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 7.5 20.0 50.00 332.15Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Thea Vock -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

107C 10 2.7 4.0 3.0 3.0 4.0 3.5 10.5 28.35 138.90Forward 3½ Somersaults

405B 10 2.8 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 21.0 58.80 197.70Inward 2½ Somersaults

305C 10 2.7 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 21.0 56.70 254.40Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5235D 10 2.8 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 17.0 47.60 302.00Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists

Ashley Beal -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

105B 5 2.6 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 19.5 50.70 182.05Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 5 3.1 3.0 3.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 9.0 27.90 209.95Inward 2½ Somersaults

203B 5 2.3 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 14.0 32.20 242.15Back 1½ Somersaults

5233D 5 2.5 5.0 5.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 18.0 45.00 287.15Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Lucy Gledhill -- City of Leeds DC 4

405B 10 2.8 2.5 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.5 10.0 28.00 153.45Inward 2½ Somersaults

614B 10 2.4 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 18.5 44.40 197.85Armstand Double Somersault

205C 7.5 2.8 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 37.80 235.65Back 2½ Somersaults

105B 7.5 2.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 15.0 36.00 271.65Forward 2½ Somersaults

Alex Newton -- Plymouth Diving 5

105B 10 2.3 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 16.5 37.95 157.40Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 10 2.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 39.00 196.40Inward 1½ Somersaults

5235D 10 2.8 4.5 3.5 3.0 5.0 3.5 11.5 32.20 228.60Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists

203B 5 2.3 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.0 34.50 263.10Back 1½ Somersaults

Jessica Taylor -- Plymouth Diving 6

105B 5 2.6 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 12.5 32.50 147.55Forward 2½ Somersaults

405B 10 2.8 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 15.0 42.00 189.55Inward 2½ Somersaults

6241B 10 2.7 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 11.5 31.05 220.60Armstand Back Double Somersault ½ Twist

5251B 10 2.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.0 41.60 262.20Back 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group B 1m, Preliminary

Cherie Hammond -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 19.0 32.30 32.30Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 6.5 7.0 22.0 33.00 65.30Inward Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 18.5 31.45 96.75Reverse Dive

201B 1 1.6 7.0 6.5 7.0 8.0 7.0 21.0 33.60 130.35Back Dive

5132D 1 2.2 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 14.0 30.80 161.15Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105C 1 2.4 6.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 18.5 44.40 205.55Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 19.5 46.80 252.35Inward 1½ Somersaults

5233D 1 2.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 17.5 43.75 296.10Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Michelle Cabassol -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

103B 1 1.7 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 20.0 34.00 34.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 8.0 22.5 36.00 70.00Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 14.5 24.65 94.65Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 20.5 30.75 125.40Inward Dive

5132D 1 2.2 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 16.0 35.20 160.60Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 1 2.6 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 14.5 37.70 198.30Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 18.0 41.40 239.70Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 8.5 22.5 54.00 293.70Inward 1½ Somersaults

Harriet Bullough -- City of Sheffield DC 1

401B 1 1.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 21.5 32.25 32.25Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 30.60 62.85Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 17.5 28.00 90.85Back Dive

303C 1 2.1 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 4.5 16.5 34.65 125.50Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 4.5 16.0 33.60 159.10Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 1 2.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 13.5 35.10 194.20Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 17.5 40.25 234.45Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 19.5 46.80 281.25Inward 1½ Somersaults

Emily Alderman -- Southampton DA 2

401B 1 1.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 21.0 31.50 31.50Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 33.15 64.65Forward 1½ Somersaults

201A 1 1.7 6.5 7.0 7.5 6.0 7.5 21.0 35.70 100.35Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 20.0 34.00 134.35Reverse Dive

5132D 1 2.2 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 33.00 167.35Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403C 1 2.2 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 19.0 41.80 209.15Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.0 17.5 40.25 249.40Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 14.5 30.45 279.85Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Chloe Hurd -- City of Leeds DC 3

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 18.5 31.45 31.45Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 6.5 6.5 21.0 31.50 62.95Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 17.0 27.20 90.15Back Dive

303C 1 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 18.5 38.85 129.00Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 15.5 32.55 161.55Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 1 2.4 4.5 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 12.5 30.00 191.55Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 19.0 45.60 237.15Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 16.5 37.95 275.10Back 1½ Somersaults

Clare Cryan -- City of Sheffield DC 4

401B 1 1.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 21.0 31.50 31.50Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 20.0 34.00 65.50Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 19.0 30.40 95.90Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 20.0 34.00 129.90Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 17.0 35.70 165.60Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

303C 1 2.1 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 25.20 190.80Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 17.5 38.50 229.30Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403B 1 2.4 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 15.5 37.20 266.50Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Taylor Ford -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

103B 1 1.7 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 20.0 34.00 34.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.0 18.5 29.60 63.60Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 19.5 33.15 96.75Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 21.0 31.50 128.25Inward Dive

5132D 1 2.2 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 16.0 35.20 163.45Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

104B 1 2.3 2.0 2.0 2.5 2.0 2.0 6.0 13.80 177.25Forward Double Somersault

203B 1 2.3 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 17.0 39.10 216.35Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 17.5 42.00 258.35Inward 1½ Somersaults

Paige McCleary -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 30.60 30.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 15.0 22.50 53.10Inward Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 19.5 33.15 86.25Reverse Dive

201B 1 1.6 6.5 7.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 31.20 117.45Back Dive

5231D 1 2.1 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 17.0 35.70 153.15Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 1 2.4 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 36.00 189.15Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 14.0 32.20 221.35Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.0 14.5 34.80 256.15Inward 1½ Somersaults

Amy Cook -- Albatross DC 5

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 17.0 25.50 25.50Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 28.80 54.30Back Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 17.0 28.90 83.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

5122D 1 1.9 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 15.0 28.50 111.70Forward Somersault 1 Twist

303C 1 2.1 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 12.0 25.20 136.90Reverse 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 17.5 35.00 171.90Back 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 15.5 34.10 206.00Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.0 35.20 241.20Inward 1½ Somersaults

Lauren Jones -- Beaumont DA 6

401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 17.0 25.50 25.50Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 13.5 21.60 47.10Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 3.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 13.0 22.10 69.20Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 17.5 29.75 98.95Forward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 11.0 24.20 123.15Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

104C 1 2.2 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 14.5 31.90 155.05Forward Double Somersault

5223D 1 2.3 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 15.0 34.50 189.55Back Somersault 1½ Twists

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 15.0 33.00 222.55Inward 1½ Somersaults

Catherine Johnson -- Albatross DC 7

201B 1 1.6 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 19.0 30.40 30.40Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 17.0 28.90 59.30Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5 4.5 5.5 17.0 27.20 86.50Forward 1½ Somersaults

5221D 1 1.7 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.0 10.5 17.85 104.35Back Somersault ½ Twist

403B 1 2.4 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.0 11.5 27.60 131.95Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 10.0 23.00 154.95Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 13.5 28.35 183.30Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 9.0 21.60 204.90Forward 2½ Somersaults

Jennifer Haines -- Southend on Sea Diving 8

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 15.5 26.35 26.35Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 10.5 16.80 43.15Back Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 24.75 67.90Inward Dive

301B 1 1.7 3.5 3.0 4.5 5.5 4.5 12.5 21.25 89.15Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 15.5 32.55 121.70Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 36.30 158.00Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 2.5 3.0 2.5 2.5 3.0 8.0 19.20 177.20Forward 2½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 1.0 2.0 1.0 1.5 0.0 3.5 7.70 184.90Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group B 1m, Final

Cherie Hammond -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

105C 1 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 18.0 43.20 204.35Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 21.0 50.40 254.75Inward 1½ Somersaults

5233D 1 2.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 17.0 42.50 297.25Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Michelle Cabassol -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

105B 1 2.6 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 50.70 211.30Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 4.0 4.0 4.5 3.5 3.5 11.5 26.45 237.75Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 7.5 7.5 6.5 6.5 7.5 21.5 51.60 289.35Inward 1½ Somersaults

Emily Alderman -- Southampton DA 1

403C 1 2.2 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 19.5 42.90 210.25Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 17.5 40.25 250.50Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 34.65 285.15Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Harriet Bullough -- City of Sheffield DC 2

105B 1 2.6 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 14.0 36.40 195.50Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 17.5 40.25 235.75Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 19.5 46.80 282.55Inward 1½ Somersaults

Clare Cryan -- City of Sheffield DC 3

303C 1 2.1 3.5 3.0 3.0 2.5 3.0 9.0 18.90 184.50Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 18.5 40.70 225.20Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403B 1 2.4 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 16.0 38.40 263.60Inward 1½ Somersaults

Chloe Hurd -- City of Leeds DC 4

105C 1 2.4 5.0 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 14.5 34.80 196.35Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 15.0 36.00 232.35Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 31.05 263.40Back 1½ Somersaults

Amy Cook -- Albatross DC 5

203C 1 2.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.5 37.00 173.90Back 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 16.0 35.20 209.10Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 36.30 245.40Inward 1½ Somersaults

Lauren Jones -- Beaumont DA 6

104C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 33.00 156.15Forward Double Somersault

5223D 1 2.3 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 15.0 34.50 190.65Back Somersault 1½ Twists

403C 1 2.2 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 36.30 226.95Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group B 3m, Preliminary

Michelle Cabassol -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

103B 3 1.6 7.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 20.0 32.00 32.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.5 6.5 20.0 36.00 68.00Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 8.0 7.5 7.5 8.0 8.0 23.5 44.65 112.65Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 7.5 7.0 7.5 6.5 7.5 22.0 46.20 158.85Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 20.5 43.05 201.90Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

405C 3 2.7 7.5 7.0 7.5 6.5 7.0 21.5 58.05 259.95Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 12.5 35.00 294.95Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 6.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 21.0 58.80 353.75Reverse 2½ Somersaults

Cherie Hammond -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

103B 3 1.6 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 21.5 34.40 34.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 7.5 6.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 21.5 45.15 79.55Inward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.5 21.0 39.90 119.45Reverse Dive

201B 3 1.8 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 19.5 35.10 154.55Back Dive

5132D 3 2.1 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 20.5 43.05 197.60Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 3 2.4 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 19.5 46.80 244.40Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.0 20.0 56.00 300.40Back 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 18.5 49.95 350.35Inward 2½ Somersaults

Taylor Ford -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 19.5 31.20 31.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 16.5 29.70 60.90Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 17.0 32.30 93.20Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 19.5 40.95 134.15Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 40.95 175.10Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 3 2.4 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 19.5 46.80 221.90Forward 2½ Somersaults

203A 3 2.4 7.0 7.0 7.5 6.5 6.5 20.5 49.20 271.10Back 1½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 5.5 5.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 18.0 43.20 314.30Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Emily Alderman -- Southampton DA 1

403B 3 2.1 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 19.0 39.90 39.90Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 18.5 29.60 69.50Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 17.0 30.60 100.10Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 6.5 21.5 40.85 140.95Reverse Dive

5132D 3 2.1 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 16.5 34.65 175.60Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 3 2.4 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 19.0 45.60 221.20Forward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 19.5 46.80 268.00Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

305C 3 2.8 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 12.0 33.60 301.60Reverse 2½ Somersaults

Harriet Bullough -- City of Sheffield DC 2

403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 18.5 38.85 38.85Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 3 1.6 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 20.0 32.00 70.85Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 17.5 31.50 102.35Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 14.5 27.55 129.90Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 17.5 35.00 164.90Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 19.0 45.60 210.50Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 4.5 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 13.0 35.10 245.60Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 17.0 40.80 286.40Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Paige McCleary -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 19.0 30.40 30.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 18.5 38.85 69.25Inward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 17.5 33.25 102.50Reverse Dive

201B 3 1.8 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.5 12.0 21.60 124.10Back Dive

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.0 5.5 17.5 35.00 159.10Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 15.0 36.00 195.10Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 15.5 41.85 236.95Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 3.0 5.0 4.5 3.5 3.5 11.5 32.20 269.15Back 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Chloe Hurd -- City of Leeds DC 3

103B 3 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.5 17.0 27.20 27.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 18.5 33.30 60.50Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.5 35.15 95.65Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 34.65 130.30Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 18.0 36.00 166.30Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 2.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.5 11.5 27.60 193.90Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 15.5 41.85 235.75Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 2.0 2.0 2.5 2.0 2.0 6.0 16.80 252.55Back 2½ Somersaults

Jennifer Haines -- Southend on Sea Diving 4

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 16.5 26.40 26.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 3.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 11.0 19.80 46.20Back Dive

403B 3 2.1 4.5 3.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 28.35 74.55Inward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 3.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 22.80 97.35Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 6.0 15.0 30.00 127.35Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

203B 3 2.2 5.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 16.0 35.20 162.55Back 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 17.0 40.80 203.35Forward 2½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 15.0 31.50 234.85Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Catherine Johnson -- Albatross DC 5

201B 3 1.8 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 29.70 29.70Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 34.20 63.90Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 6.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 17.0 27.20 91.10Forward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 12.0 24.00 115.10Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403B 3 2.1 3.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 15.0 31.50 146.60Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.5 34.10 180.70Back 1½ Somersaults

303B 3 2.3 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.5 2.0 3.5 8.05 188.75Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 16.5 39.60 228.35Forward 2½ Somersaults

Lauren Jones -- Beaumont DA 6

401B 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 25.20 25.20Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 14.0 25.20 50.40Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 3.0 4.0 3.5 4.5 4.0 11.5 21.85 72.25Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.0 25.60 97.85Forward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 34.65 132.50Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105C 3 2.2 4.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 14.5 31.90 164.40Forward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 4.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 15.0 36.00 200.40Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

403B 3 2.1 4.0 4.5 1.5 4.5 4.0 12.5 26.25 226.65Inward 1½ Somersaults

Vivien Cliff -- Cambridge Dive Team 7

103B 3 1.6 4.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 14.0 22.40 22.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.5 14.5 20.30 42.70Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.5 27.90 70.60Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.5 29.45 100.05Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 3.0 4.0 3.0 3.5 4.0 10.5 21.00 121.05Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 3 2.2 3.0 3.5 3.5 2.5 4.0 10.0 22.00 143.05Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 2.0 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 7.5 16.50 159.55Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 3.5 12.5 23.75 183.30Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group B 3m, Final

Michelle Cabassol -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

405C 3 2.7 7.5 7.0 8.0 8.0 7.5 23.0 62.10 264.00Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 19.0 53.20 317.20Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.0 53.20 370.40Reverse 2½ Somersaults

Cherie Hammond -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

105B 3 2.4 6.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.0 19.5 46.80 244.40Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 6.0 7.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 17.5 49.00 293.40Back 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 6.0 7.0 6.5 8.0 7.5 21.0 56.70 350.10Inward 2½ Somersaults

Taylor Ford -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

105B 3 2.4 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 19.5 46.80 221.90Forward 2½ Somersaults

203A 3 2.4 7.0 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 22.0 52.80 274.70Back 1½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 18.5 44.40 319.10Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Emily Alderman -- Southampton DA 1

105B 3 2.4 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 17.5 42.00 217.60Forward 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 13.0 36.40 254.00Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 5.5 19.5 46.80 300.80Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Paige McCleary -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

105B 3 2.4 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.5 20.0 48.00 207.10Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 17.5 47.25 254.35Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 11.0 30.80 285.15Back 2½ Somersaults

Chloe Hurd -- City of Leeds DC 2

105B 3 2.4 5.5 6.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 39.60 205.90Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 6.5 7.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 20.5 55.35 261.25Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 3.0 2.5 3.0 2.0 3.0 8.5 23.80 285.05Back 2½ Somersaults

Harriet Bullough -- City of Sheffield DC 3

105B 3 2.4 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 12.5 30.00 194.90Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 16.0 43.20 238.10Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 17.0 40.80 278.90Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Catherine Johnson -- Albatross DC 4

203B 3 2.2 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.5 34.10 180.70Back 1½ Somersaults

303B 3 2.3 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.5 4.0 12.5 28.75 209.45Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 17.5 42.00 251.45Forward 2½ Somersaults

Lauren Jones -- Beaumont DA 5

105C 3 2.2 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 36.30 168.80Forward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 14.5 34.80 203.60Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

403B 3 2.1 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 34.65 238.25Inward 1½ Somersaults

Jennifer Haines -- Southend on Sea Diving 6

203B 3 2.2 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 14.5 31.90 159.25Back 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 13.5 32.40 191.65Forward 2½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 18.0 37.80 229.45Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group B Platform, Preliminary

Michelle Cabassol -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

103B 10 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.5 20.0 32.00 32.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

612B 10 1.9 8.5 9.0 8.5 9.0 9.0 26.5 50.35 82.35Armstand Somersault

403B 10 2.0 8.0 8.5 8.0 8.5 9.0 25.0 50.00 132.35Inward 1½ Somersaults

301B 10 1.9 8.0 8.0 7.5 8.5 7.5 23.5 44.65 177.00Reverse Dive

107B 10 3.0 7.5 8.0 7.5 5.5 8.0 23.0 69.00 246.00Forward 3½ Somersaults

407C 10 3.2 3.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 14.0 44.80 290.80Inward 3½ Somersaults

5253B 10 3.4 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 17.5 59.50 350.30Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Emily Alderman -- Southampton DA 1

403B 10 2.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 19.0 38.00 38.00Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 10 1.6 8.0 8.5 7.5 9.0 8.0 24.5 39.20 77.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 10 1.9 9.0 8.0 8.0 9.0 8.5 25.5 48.45 125.65Reverse Dive

201B 10 1.8 8.0 8.0 7.5 8.5 8.0 24.0 43.20 168.85Back Dive

105B 7.5 2.4 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 19.5 46.80 215.65Forward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 5 2.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 20.0 50.00 265.65Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

405B 10 2.8 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 8.0 23.0 64.40 330.05Inward 2½ Somersaults

Chloe Hurd -- City of Leeds DC 2

103B 5 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 33.15 33.15Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 5 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 19.5 29.25 62.40Inward Dive

201B 5 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 18.0 28.80 91.20Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.0 24.00 115.20Reverse Dive

105B 7.5 2.4 4.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.0 38.40 153.60Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 6.0 7.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 17.5 47.25 200.85Inward 2½ Somersaults

5231D 5 2.1 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 21.0 44.10 244.95Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Jennifer Haines -- Southend on Sea Diving 3

103B 5 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.0 15.0 25.50 25.50Forward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 5 2.1 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 37.80 63.30Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

612B 5 1.7 5.5 5.0 6.5 5.5 4.5 16.0 27.20 90.50Armstand Somersault

301C 5 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 16.5 26.40 116.90Reverse Dive

5132D 5 2.2 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 39.60 156.50Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403C 5 2.2 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.0 35.20 191.70Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 5 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 17.5 42.00 233.70Forward 2½ Somersaults

Paige McCleary -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

403B 10 2.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 18.0 36.00 36.00Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 10 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 17.5 28.00 64.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 7.5 1.9 5.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 13.5 25.65 89.65Reverse Dive

612B 10 1.9 2.0 2.5 1.5 2.0 3.0 6.5 12.35 102.00 2Armstand Somersault

5231D 5 2.1 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 18.5 38.85 140.85Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 7.5 2.4 4.0 4.0 6.0 4.5 4.5 13.0 31.20 172.05Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 52.65 224.70Inward 2½ Somersaults

Cherie Hammond -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

103B 10 1.6 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 20.5 32.80 32.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

612B 10 1.9 7.5 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.0 22.5 42.75 75.55Armstand Somersault

301B 10 1.9 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 12.0 22.80 98.35Reverse Dive

5132D 10 2.1 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 11.5 24.15 122.50Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

107B 10 3.0 2.5 3.0 4.0 3.0 3.0 9.0 27.00 149.50Forward 3½ Somersaults

407C 10 3.2 2.0 2.5 3.0 2.0 2.5 7.0 22.40 171.90Inward 3½ Somersaults

5233D 5 2.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 15.5 38.75 210.65Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Vivien Cliff -- Cambridge Dive Team 4

401B 7.5 1.4 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 19.5 27.30 27.30Inward Dive

103B 5 1.7 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 17.5 29.75 57.05Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 5 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 17.5 28.00 85.05Back Dive

301B 7.5 1.9 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 18.0 34.20 119.25Reverse Dive

612B 5 1.7 3.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.5 26.35 145.60Armstand Somersault

403C 5 2.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 12.0 26.40 172.00Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 5 2.1 4.5 4.5 4.0 3.0 5.0 13.0 27.30 199.30Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group B Platform, Final

Emily Alderman -- Southampton DA 1

105B 7.5 2.4 6.5 6.0 6.5 5.0 6.5 19.0 45.60 214.45Forward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 5 2.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 19.0 47.50 261.95Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

405B 10 2.8 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 20.0 56.00 317.95Inward 2½ Somersaults

Michelle Cabassol -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

107B 10 3.0 5.5 4.5 6.5 4.5 5.5 15.5 46.50 223.50Forward 3½ Somersaults

407C 10 3.2 1.0 2.0 1.0 1.5 2.0 4.5 14.40 237.90Inward 3½ Somersaults

5253B 10 3.4 7.5 8.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 22.0 74.80 312.70Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Chloe Hurd -- City of Leeds DC 2

105B 7.5 2.4 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 43.20 158.40Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 32.40 190.80Inward 2½ Somersaults

5231D 5 2.1 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 19.0 39.90 230.70Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Paige McCleary -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

5231D 5 2.1 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 20.0 42.00 144.00Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 7.5 2.4 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.0 5.5 18.5 44.40 188.40Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 14.0 37.80 226.20Inward 2½ Somersaults

Jennifer Haines -- Southend on Sea Diving 3

5132D 5 2.2 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 39.60 156.50Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403C 5 2.2 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 16.0 35.20 191.70Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 5 2.4 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 10.5 25.20 216.90Forward 2½ Somersaults

Cherie Hammond -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

107B 10 3.0 2.5 2.0 2.0 2.5 2.0 6.5 19.50 142.00Forward 3½ Somersaults

407C 10 3.2 2.0 2.5 2.5 2.0 2.5 7.0 22.40 164.40Inward 3½ Somersaults

5233D 5 2.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 45.00 209.40Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Vivien Cliff -- Cambridge Dive Team 4

612B 5 1.7 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 17.5 29.75 149.00Armstand Somersault

403C 5 2.2 4.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 33.00 182.00Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 5 2.1 3.5 4.0 4.5 2.5 4.5 12.0 25.20 207.20Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group C 1m

Kassidy Cook -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

103B 1 1.7 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 21.5 36.55 36.55Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 21.5 34.40 70.95Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 7.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 22.0 37.40 108.35Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 21.0 31.50 139.85Inward Dive

5231D 1 2.1 6.5 6.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 21.0 44.10 183.95Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 1 2.4 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 16.5 39.60 223.55Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 20.0 48.00 271.55Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 19.5 42.90 314.45Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Megan Alikhanizadeh -- City of Leeds DC 1

103B 1 1.7 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.0 5.5 19.5 33.15 33.15Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.5 5.5 17.0 25.50 58.65Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 20.0 32.00 90.65Back Dive

303C 1 2.1 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 20.0 42.00 132.65Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 17.0 35.70 168.35Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

104B 1 2.3 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 17.5 40.25 208.60Forward Double Somersault

203B 1 2.3 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 19.5 44.85 253.45Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 36.00 289.45Inward 1½ Somersaults

Megan Sylvester -- City of Sheffield DC 2

401B 1 1.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 20.5 30.75 30.75Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 8.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 7.5 22.5 38.25 69.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 31.20 100.20Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 30.60 130.80Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 15.5 32.55 163.35Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403B 1 2.4 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.5 19.0 45.60 208.95Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 18.5 42.55 251.50Back 1½ Somersaults

5233D 1 2.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 15.0 37.50 289.00Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Louise Moran -- City of Leeds DC 3

103B 1 1.7 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.5 31.45 31.45Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.0 20.5 30.75 62.20Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 8.0 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.0 23.0 36.80 99.00Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 18.5 31.45 130.45Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 34.65 165.10Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

203C 1 2.0 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 17.5 35.00 200.10Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 15.5 32.55 232.65Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 20.0 44.00 276.65Inward 1½ Somersaults

Rebecca Hamperian -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 7.5 7.0 6.5 20.0 34.00 34.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 7.0 7.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 21.0 33.60 67.60Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 7.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 18.5 31.45 99.05Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 29.25 128.30Inward Dive

5132D 1 2.2 1.5 1.5 1.0 1.5 2.5 4.5 9.90 138.20Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

104B 1 2.3 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 17.0 39.10 177.30Forward Double Somersault

203B 1 2.3 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 5.0 18.5 42.55 219.85Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 6.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 5.5 20.0 48.00 267.85Inward 1½ Somersaults

Jessica Williams -- Crystal Palace DC 4

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 19.0 28.50 28.50Inward Dive

201A 1 1.7 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 14.5 24.65 53.15Back Dive

301A 1 1.8 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.0 28.80 81.95Reverse Dive

104C 1 2.2 4.5 5.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 14.0 30.80 112.75Forward Double Somersault

5111A 1 1.8 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 18.0 32.40 145.15Forward Dive ½ Twist

203C 1 2.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 36.00 181.15Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 17.5 36.75 217.90Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 6.5 7.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 20.5 45.10 263.00Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Bethany Watts -- Southampton DA 5

401B 1 1.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 29.25 29.25Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 28.05 57.30Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 17.0 27.20 84.50Back Dive

303C 1 2.1 5.0 6.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 15.5 32.55 117.05Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5221D 1 1.7 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 25.50 142.55Back Somersault ½ Twist

104C 1 2.2 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 36.30 178.85Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.0 32.00 210.85Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 7.5 19.5 42.90 253.75Inward 1½ Somersaults

Jessica McIlroy -- Luton Kingfishers 6

401B 1 1.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 21.0 31.50 31.50Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 25.50 57.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.5 29.60 86.60Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 15.5 26.35 112.95Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 14.5 30.45 143.40Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

104C 1 2.2 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.5 36.30 179.70Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.5 36.30 216.00Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 16.0 36.80 252.80Back 1½ Somersaults

Meredith Brownell -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 28.80 28.80Back Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 19.0 32.30 61.10Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 19.0 32.30 93.40Reverse Dive

5132D 1 2.2 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 13.0 28.60 122.00Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

401B 1 1.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 27.00 149.00Inward Dive

403B 1 2.4 4.5 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 13.0 31.20 180.20Inward 1½ Somersaults

104B 1 2.3 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 37.95 218.15Forward Double Somersault

5223D 1 2.3 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 14.0 32.20 250.35Back Somersault 1½ Twists

Saffron Sutcliffe -- City of Leeds DC 7

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 18.5 27.75 27.75Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 33.15 60.90Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 15.5 24.80 85.70Back Dive

303C 1 2.1 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 17.0 35.70 121.40Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 17.5 36.75 158.15Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

104C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 14.0 30.80 188.95Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 12.0 26.40 215.35Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 13.0 29.90 245.25Back 1½ Somersaults

Georgia Wingrove -- Southampton DA 8

401B 1 1.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 21.0 31.50 31.50Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 6.5 7.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 17.5 28.00 59.50Back Dive

303C 1 2.1 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 9.5 19.95 79.45Reverse 1½ Somersaults

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 19.0 32.30 111.75Forward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.0 33.60 145.35Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

104B 1 2.3 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 17.0 39.10 184.45Forward Double Somersault

203B 1 2.3 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 12.0 27.60 212.05Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 12.0 26.40 238.45Inward 1½ Somersaults

Hannah Starling -- City of Leeds DC 9

401B 1 1.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 20.0 30.00 30.00Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 17.5 29.75 59.75Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 15.5 24.80 84.55Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.5 17.5 29.75 114.30Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 16.5 34.65 148.95Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

104B 1 2.3 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 13.0 29.90 178.85Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 14.0 30.80 209.65Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 12.0 24.00 233.65Back 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Rachel Holland -- Southampton DA 10

401B 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 17.5 26.25 26.25Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 30.60 56.85Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 15.5 23.25 80.10Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 6.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 15.0 24.00 104.10Reverse Dive

5221D 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 17.0 28.90 133.00Back Somersault ½ Twist

104C 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 29.70 162.70Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 36.00 198.70Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 33.00 231.70Inward 1½ Somersaults

Sydney Couch -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 16.5 28.05 28.05Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 22.5 33.75 61.80Inward Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 30.60 92.40Reverse Dive

201B 1 1.6 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 19.5 31.20 123.60Back Dive

5231D 1 2.1 4.5 3.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 13.0 27.30 150.90Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 1 2.4 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.5 6.0 14.40 165.30Forward 2½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 26.40 191.70Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403B 1 2.4 3.0 2.5 1.5 3.0 3.0 8.5 20.40 212.10Inward 1½ Somersaults

Sharnia Mockford -- Cambridge Dive Team 11

401B 1 1.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 17.0 25.50 25.50Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 5.5 19.0 30.40 55.90Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 3.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 10.5 17.85 73.75Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 18.5 31.45 105.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 12.5 26.25 131.45Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 15.0 33.00 164.45Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.0 32.00 196.45Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 2.5 3.0 2.0 2.0 2.5 7.0 14.70 211.15Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Ellie Osborne -- Southend on Sea Diving 12

101B 1 1.3 3.0 2.0 2.5 2.5 2.0 7.0 9.10 9.10Forward Dive

201B 1 1.6 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 20.5 32.80 41.90Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 24.00 65.90Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 14.0 30.80 96.70Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 10.5 23.10 119.80Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

203C 1 2.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 14.5 29.00 148.80Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 1.0 1.5 0.5 1.5 1.0 3.5 7.35 156.15Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 14.0 33.60 189.75Forward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group C 3m

Megan Sylvester -- City of Sheffield DC 1

403B 3 2.1 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 19.0 39.90 39.90Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 3 1.6 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 20.0 32.00 71.90Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 7.5 6.5 8.0 7.0 7.0 21.5 38.70 110.60Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 20.0 38.00 148.60Reverse Dive

5331D 3 2.1 7.0 6.5 7.5 6.5 7.5 21.0 44.10 192.70Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 19.0 45.60 238.30Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 17.0 45.90 284.20Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.5 44.40 328.60Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Kassidy Cook -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 19.5 31.20 31.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 7.0 7.5 6.5 7.5 7.0 21.5 38.70 69.90Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 7.5 20.0 38.00 107.90Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 21.0 44.10 152.00Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 21.0 42.00 194.00Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 21.0 50.40 244.40Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 48.60 293.00Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.5 10.5 29.40 322.40Back 2½ Somersaults

Louise Moran -- City of Leeds DC 2

103B 3 1.6 6.5 7.0 7.5 6.5 7.0 20.5 32.80 32.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 37.80 70.60Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 19.5 35.10 105.70Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 21.0 39.90 145.60Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 20.5 41.00 186.60Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 21.0 50.40 237.00Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 17.5 47.25 284.25Inward 2½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 18.0 37.80 322.05Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Jessica McIlroy -- Luton Kingfishers 3

101B 3 1.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 20.5 30.75 30.75Forward Dive

201B 3 1.8 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 6.5 21.0 37.80 68.55Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 17.0 32.30 100.85Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 18.0 37.80 138.65Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.5 7.0 19.0 38.00 176.65Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

5233D 3 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 43.20 219.85Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

205C 3 2.8 4.5 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 14.0 39.20 259.05Back 2½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 39.60 298.65Forward 2½ Somersaults

Megan Alikhanizadeh -- City of Leeds DC 4

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 19.0 30.40 30.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 19.0 34.20 64.60Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 17.0 32.30 96.90Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 16.5 34.65 131.55Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 17.5 35.00 166.55Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 43.20 209.75Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 6.0 7.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.5 49.95 259.70Inward 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 4.5 16.0 35.20 294.90Back 1½ Somersaults

Jessica Williams -- Crystal Palace DC 5

103B 3 1.6 6.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.5 19.5 31.20 31.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 16.5 29.70 60.90Back Dive

301A 3 2.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.5 6.5 19.5 39.00 99.90Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 6.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.5 19.0 39.90 139.80Inward 1½ Somersaults

5111A 3 2.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 15.0 30.00 169.80Forward Dive ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 16.5 39.60 209.40Forward 2½ Somersaults

303B 3 2.3 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.0 36.80 246.20Reverse 1½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 13.5 36.45 282.65Inward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Saffron Sutcliffe -- City of Leeds DC 6

103B 3 1.6 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 28.80 28.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 37.80 66.60Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 21.0 37.80 104.40Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 20.0 38.00 142.40Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 20.0 40.00 182.40Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 3.5 3.5 3.0 4.0 3.0 10.0 24.00 206.40Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 7.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 20.5 45.10 251.50Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 14.5 29.00 280.50Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Rebecca Hamperian -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

101B 3 1.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 21.5 32.25 32.25Forward Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.5 4.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 15.5 27.90 60.15Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 7.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 20.0 38.00 98.15Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 37.80 135.95Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 37.80 173.75Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

405C 3 2.7 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 11.0 29.70 203.45Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 16.0 38.40 241.85Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

105B 3 2.4 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 14.0 33.60 275.45Forward 2½ Somersaults

Hannah Starling -- City of Leeds DC 7

103B 3 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 28.80 28.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 37.80 66.60Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 14.5 26.10 92.70Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 18.5 35.15 127.85Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 19.5 39.00 166.85Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 18.5 44.40 211.25Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 13.5 29.70 240.95Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 6.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 15.5 31.00 271.95Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Georgia Wingrove -- Southampton DA 8

403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 37.80 37.80Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 19.5 31.20 69.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 18.0 32.40 101.40Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 17.0 32.30 133.70Reverse Dive

5331D 3 2.1 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 14.0 29.40 163.10Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

5231D 3 2.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 14.5 29.00 192.10Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

303B 3 2.3 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 13.0 29.90 222.00Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.5 44.40 266.40Forward 2½ Somersaults

Sydney Couch -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

103B 3 1.6 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.0 25.60 25.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 21.0 44.10 69.70Inward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 14.5 27.55 97.25Reverse Dive

201B 3 1.8 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 18.5 33.30 130.55Back Dive

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 4.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 36.00 166.55Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 5.5 4.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 17.5 42.00 208.55Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 2.0 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.0 7.0 18.90 227.45Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 13.5 32.40 259.85Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Meredith Brownell -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

201B 3 1.8 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 17.5 31.50 31.50Back Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 18.0 28.80 60.30Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 18.0 34.20 94.50Reverse Dive

5132D 3 2.1 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 28.35 122.85Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403B 3 2.1 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 14.5 30.45 153.30Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 14.5 34.80 188.10Forward 2½ Somersaults

404C 3 2.4 3.5 4.5 3.5 3.0 4.0 11.0 26.40 214.50Inward Double Somersault

5233D 3 2.4 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 17.0 40.80 255.30Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Ellie Osborne -- Southend on Sea Diving 9

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 18.5 29.60 29.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 17.5 31.50 61.10Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 17.0 32.30 93.40Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 19.5 40.95 134.35Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.0 33.60 167.95Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

203B 3 2.2 2.5 3.0 3.5 3.0 4.0 9.5 20.90 188.85Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 3.0 2.5 2.5 2.5 3.0 8.0 16.00 204.85Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 6.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 17.0 40.80 245.65Forward 2½ Somersaults

Rachel Holland -- Southampton DA 10

403B 3 2.1 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 17.0 35.70 35.70Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 3 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 13.0 20.80 56.50Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 20.5 36.90 93.40Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 13.0 24.70 118.10Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 33.00 151.10Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 16.0 38.40 189.50Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 12.0 26.40 215.90Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 3.5 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 12.0 24.00 239.90Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Sharnia Mockford -- Cambridge Dive Team 11

103B 3 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 17.0 27.20 27.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 18.5 38.85 66.05Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.5 7.0 19.5 35.10 101.15Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 16.5 31.35 132.50Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 16.5 33.00 165.50Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

5132D 3 2.1 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 14.5 30.45 195.95Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

203C 3 1.9 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 12.0 22.80 218.75Back 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 218.75 1Forward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group C Platform

Megan Sylvester -- City of Sheffield DC 1

103B 7.5 1.6 8.0 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.5 23.0 36.80 36.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 7.5 2.1 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 8.5 22.5 47.25 84.05Inward 1½ Somersaults

612B 7.5 1.8 8.0 7.5 8.0 8.0 8.5 24.0 43.20 127.25Armstand Somersault

5231D 7.5 2.0 6.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 8.0 22.0 44.00 171.25Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 5 2.6 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 20.0 52.00 223.25Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 5 3.1 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 19.5 60.45 283.70Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 5 2.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.5 20.0 50.00 333.70Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Saffron Sutcliffe -- City of Leeds DC 2

103B 7.5 1.6 5.0 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 18.5 29.60 29.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 7.5 2.1 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 19.0 39.90 69.50Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 7.5 1.8 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 19.5 35.10 104.60Back Dive

301B 7.5 1.9 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.5 20.5 38.95 143.55Reverse Dive

305C 7.5 2.8 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.5 8.0 21.5 60.20 203.75Reverse 2½ Somersaults

105B 5 2.6 6.0 5.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 17.5 45.50 249.25Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 7.5 2.8 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.0 4.5 14.5 40.60 289.85Back 2½ Somersaults

Jessica Williams -- Crystal Palace DC 3

103B 5 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 16.5 28.05 28.05Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 5 1.7 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 19.0 32.30 60.35Reverse Dive

403B 5 2.4 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 21.0 50.40 110.75Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 7.5 1.8 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 18.5 33.30 144.05Back Dive

203B 5 2.3 6.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 16.5 37.95 182.00Back 1½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 20.0 54.00 236.00Inward 2½ Somersaults

105B 7.5 2.4 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 15.5 37.20 273.20Forward 2½ Somersaults

Kassidy Cook -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

103B 7.5 1.6 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 19.0 30.40 30.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 7.5 2.1 7.0 7.0 7.5 6.5 7.5 21.5 45.15 75.55Inward 1½ Somersaults

301B 7.5 1.9 5.0 6.5 8.0 6.5 6.0 19.0 36.10 111.65Reverse Dive

5231D 7.5 2.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 21.0 42.00 153.65Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 5 2.4 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 13.5 32.40 186.05Forward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 5 2.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 14.5 36.25 222.30Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

405C 5 3.1 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 13.0 40.30 262.60Inward 2½ Somersaults

Louise Moran -- City of Leeds DC 4

401B 7.5 1.4 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 8.5 21.0 29.40 29.40Inward Dive

612B 7.5 1.8 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.5 7.5 23.5 42.30 71.70Armstand Somersault

103B 7.5 1.6 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 21.0 33.60 105.30Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 7.5 1.9 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 16.5 31.35 136.65Reverse Dive

5231D 5 2.1 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 20.0 42.00 178.65Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 5 2.4 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 11.0 26.40 205.05Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 5 2.4 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.5 20.0 48.00 253.05Inward 1½ Somersaults

Rebecca Hamperian -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

101B 7.5 1.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 21.0 31.50 31.50Forward Dive

301B 7.5 1.9 7.0 6.5 5.5 6.5 7.5 20.0 38.00 69.50Reverse Dive

403B 7.5 2.1 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 40.95 110.45Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 7.5 2.1 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 13.0 27.30 137.75Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 7.5 2.4 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 12.5 30.00 167.75Forward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 7.5 2.4 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 19.0 45.60 213.35Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

203B 5 2.3 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.5 35.65 249.00Back 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Meredith Brownell -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

103B 7.5 1.6 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 20.5 32.80 32.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 7.5 1.9 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 15.0 28.50 61.30Reverse Dive

201C 5 1.5 3.5 4.5 3.0 6.0 4.0 12.0 18.00 79.30Back Dive

5132D 5 2.2 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 17.5 38.50 117.80Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 7.5 2.4 5.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 39.60 157.40Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 5 2.4 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 17.5 42.00 199.40Inward 1½ Somersaults

5233D 5 2.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 15.5 38.75 238.15Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Georgia Wingrove -- Southampton DA 5

103C 7.5 1.5 7.0 6.0 7.0 5.5 6.5 19.5 29.25 29.25Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 5 1.6 4.5 3.5 3.5 5.5 3.5 11.5 18.40 47.65Back Dive

403B 5 2.4 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 18.5 44.40 92.05Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 5 2.1 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 16.5 34.65 126.70Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 7.5 2.4 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 13.5 32.40 159.10Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 7.5 2.8 3.0 4.0 3.5 3.0 2.5 9.5 26.60 185.70Back 2½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 4.5 15.5 41.85 227.55Inward 2½ Somersaults

Ellie Osborne -- Southend on Sea Diving 6

103B 5 1.7 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 33.15 33.15Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 5 1.6 6.5 7.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 20.0 32.00 65.15Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 21.60 86.75Reverse Dive

401B 5 1.5 4.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 14.0 21.00 107.75Inward Dive

5132D 5 2.2 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 14.5 31.90 139.65Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403B 5 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 18.0 43.20 182.85Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 5 2.4 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 13.0 31.20 214.05Forward 2½ Somersaults

Hannah Starling -- City of Leeds DC 7

401B 5 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 19.5 29.25 29.25Inward Dive

103B 5 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 19.0 32.30 61.55Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 5 1.6 5.5 5.0 4.0 5.5 5.5 16.0 25.60 87.15Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 17.0 27.20 114.35Reverse Dive

403C 5 2.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 12.0 26.40 140.75Inward 1½ Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 30.60 171.35Armstand Somersault

5231D 5 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 19.0 39.90 211.25Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Sydney Couch -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

103B 7.5 1.6 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 13.0 20.80 20.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 7.5 2.1 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 14.0 29.40 50.20Inward 1½ Somersaults

612B 7.5 1.8 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 17.5 31.50 81.70Armstand Somersault

5231D 5 2.1 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 14.5 30.45 112.15Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 5 2.6 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.0 14.5 37.70 149.85Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 5 3.1 3.5 4.0 3.0 3.0 2.5 9.5 29.45 179.30Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 5 2.5 3.5 3.5 2.5 3.5 3.5 10.5 26.25 205.55Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Sharnia Mockford -- Cambridge Dive Team 8

101B 5 1.3 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 17.0 22.10 22.10Forward Dive

401B 5 1.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 14.0 21.00 43.10Inward Dive

201B 5 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 28.80 71.90Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 15.0 25.50 97.40Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 19.5 33.15 130.55Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 15.5 34.10 164.65Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 5 2.1 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.0 11.5 24.15 188.80Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group E2/D 1m

Grace Reid -- Edinburgh DC (guest) -

401B 1 1.5 7.0 7.5 8.0 7.5 8.0 23.0 34.50 34.50Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 21.0 35.70 70.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 16.5 26.40 96.60Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 30.60 127.20Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 19.5 42.90 170.10Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 4.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.0 32.00 202.10Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.5 6.5 20.5 43.05 245.15Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Alicia Blagg -- City of Leeds DC 1

401B 1 1.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 21.0 31.50 31.50Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 17.5 29.75 61.25Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 8.0 20.5 32.80 94.05Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 33.15 127.20Reverse Dive

104B 1 2.3 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 14.0 32.20 159.40Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 4.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 16.0 35.20 194.60Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 6.5 6.5 5.0 6.0 7.0 19.0 38.00 232.60Back 1½ Somersaults

Sarah Bacon -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

401B 1 1.5 7.0 7.5 8.0 7.0 7.5 22.0 33.00 33.00Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 7.0 5.0 5.0 18.0 28.80 61.80Reverse Dive

203C 1 2.0 4.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 15.5 31.00 92.80Back 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 15.0 33.00 125.80Forward Double Somersault

105C 1 2.4 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 13.5 32.40 158.20Forward 2½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 4.0 3.5 3.0 4.0 4.0 11.5 24.15 182.35Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 39.60 221.95Inward 1½ Somersaults

Wallace Layland -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 30.60 30.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 8.0 21.0 33.60 64.20Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.5 21.0 35.70 99.90Reverse Dive

5223D 1 2.3 3.5 4.0 3.0 4.5 4.0 11.5 26.45 126.35Back Somersault 1½ Twists

104C 1 2.2 3.0 3.0 3.0 4.0 3.0 9.0 19.80 146.15Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.0 18.0 36.00 182.15Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 16.5 36.30 218.45Inward 1½ Somersaults

Olivia Rosendahl -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 18.5 27.75 27.75Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 20.5 34.85 62.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 12.0 19.20 81.80Reverse Dive

5223D 1 2.3 3.5 4.5 2.5 4.0 3.5 11.0 25.30 107.10Back Somersault 1½ Twists

104C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 4.5 3.0 4.0 13.5 29.70 136.80Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 12.5 25.00 161.80Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 33.00 194.80Inward 1½ Somersaults

Ellie Fleming -- Southampton DA 2

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 28.05 28.05Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 28.80 56.85Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 19.0 32.30 89.15Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 3.0 3.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 9.0 18.90 108.05Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

203C 1 2.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 13.0 26.00 134.05Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 3.0 2.0 2.0 2.5 2.5 7.0 14.70 148.75Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 5.0 20.5 45.10 193.85Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Chloe Pook -- Southampton DA 3

101B 1 1.3 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.5 19.5 25.35 25.35Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 17.5 26.25 51.60Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.5 24.80 76.40Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 16.0 27.20 103.60Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 18.0 30.60 134.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 3.5 4.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 9.5 19.00 153.20Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 13.5 29.70 182.90Inward 1½ Somersaults

Catriona Fraser -- City of Sheffield DC 4

101B 1 1.3 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 17.0 22.10 22.10Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 17.5 26.25 48.35Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 19.0 28.50 76.85Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.5 13.0 20.80 97.65Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 14.5 24.65 122.30Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 4.0 4.5 3.0 3.5 3.5 11.0 22.00 144.30Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 14.0 30.80 175.10Inward 1½ Somersaults

Lucy Cliff -- Cambridge Dive Team 5

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 24.75 24.75Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 17.0 27.20 51.95Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 13.5 22.95 74.90Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 20.40 95.30Forward 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 12.0 25.20 120.50Reverse 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 3.5 4.5 3.5 4.0 3.0 11.0 22.00 142.50Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.5 4.5 14.5 31.90 174.40Inward 1½ Somersaults

Eleanor Phillips -- Southampton DA 6

101B 1 1.3 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 21.45 21.45Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 27.00 48.45Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 15.0 24.00 72.45Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 12.5 21.25 93.70Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 17.0 28.90 122.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.0 9.0 19.80 142.40Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 4.0 5.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 12.0 24.00 166.40Back 1½ Somersaults

Rosie Medlock -- Southampton DA 7

101B 1 1.3 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 14.0 18.20 18.20Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 20.25 38.45Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 17.0 27.20 65.65Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 2.0 3.0 3.0 2.5 2.5 8.0 12.80 78.45Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.5 5.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 22.95 101.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 13.5 21.60 123.00Inward Somersault

203C 1 2.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 11.0 22.00 145.00Back 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group E2/D 3m

Grace Reid -- Edinburgh DC (guest) -

103B 3 1.6 7.5 8.5 8.0 8.0 7.5 23.5 37.60 37.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 21.0 44.10 81.70Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 17.5 31.50 113.20Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 8.5 8.5 8.0 8.0 8.5 25.0 47.50 160.70Reverse Dive

105B 3 2.4 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 19.0 45.60 206.30Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 11.5 32.20 238.50Back 2½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 19.5 39.00 277.50Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Alicia Blagg -- City of Leeds DC 1

403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 17.5 36.75 36.75Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.0 18.5 33.30 70.05Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 20.0 38.00 108.05Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 20.0 40.00 148.05Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 17.5 42.00 190.05Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 4.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 14.5 31.90 221.95Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.0 32.00 253.95Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Wallace Layland -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 28.80 28.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 7.0 7.5 6.5 6.5 7.5 21.0 37.80 66.60Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.5 8.5 23.0 43.70 110.30Reverse Dive

5132D 3 2.1 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 34.65 144.95Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 3 2.4 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 11.5 27.60 172.55Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 17.5 36.75 209.30Inward 1½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 15.5 37.20 246.50Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Sarah Bacon -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

101B 3 1.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 8.0 22.0 33.00 33.00Forward Dive

403B 3 2.1 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 17.5 36.75 69.75Inward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 37.05 106.80Reverse Dive

201B 3 1.8 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 20.0 36.00 142.80Back Dive

303C 3 2.0 4.5 5.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 27.00 169.80Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.0 38.40 208.20Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 5.0 4.5 5.5 4.0 4.0 13.5 36.45 244.65Inward 2½ Somersaults

Lucy Cliff -- Cambridge Dive Team 2

403B 3 2.1 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 16.0 33.60 33.60Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 17.0 27.20 60.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 16.5 36.30 97.10Back 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 3.5 13.0 26.00 123.10Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 10.5 25.20 148.30Forward 2½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 17.5 35.00 183.30Reverse 1½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 4.5 4.5 3.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 37.80 221.10Back 2½ Somersaults

Olivia Rosendahl -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.5 29.60 29.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 3 1.8 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 13.5 24.30 53.90Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 18.0 36.00 89.90Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403C 3 1.9 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 20.0 38.00 127.90Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 4.5 5.0 4.5 3.5 4.5 13.5 29.70 157.60Forward 2½ Somersaults

404C 3 2.4 4.0 4.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 11.0 26.40 184.00Inward Double Somersault

5132D 3 2.1 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.5 32.55 216.55Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Catriona Fraser -- City of Sheffield DC 3

401B 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 17.5 24.50 24.50Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 5.5 18.0 30.60 55.10Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 3.5 3.5 4.5 3.5 3.0 10.5 18.90 74.00Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 15.5 24.80 98.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 14.5 31.90 130.70Forward 2½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 17.0 34.00 164.70Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403B 3 2.1 6.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 17.0 35.70 200.40Inward 1½ Somersaults

Eleanor Phillips -- Southampton DA 4

401B 3 1.4 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 20.0 28.00 28.00Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 24.30 52.30Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 13.5 25.65 77.95Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 26.40 104.35Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 14.0 26.60 130.95Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 13.0 24.70 155.65Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 13.0 26.00 181.65Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Chloe Pook -- Southampton DA 5

101B 3 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 18.5 27.75 27.75Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 16.5 23.10 50.85Inward Dive

5211A 3 2.0 3.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 10.0 20.00 70.85Back Dive ½ Twist

201B 3 1.8 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 16.5 29.70 100.55Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 31.35 131.90Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 18.5 29.60 161.50Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 9.0 18.90 180.40Inward 1½ Somersaults

Sarah White -- Southampton DA 6

401B 3 1.4 5.5 4.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 16.5 23.10 23.10Inward Dive

103B 3 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 14.5 23.20 46.30Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 30.60 76.90Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 16.0 28.80 105.70Reverse Dive

105C 3 2.2 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 29.70 135.40Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 2.5 2.5 3.0 1.5 2.0 7.0 13.30 148.70Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.5 29.45 178.15Inward 1½ Somersaults

Ellie Fleming -- Southampton DA 7

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 18.0 28.80 28.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 4.0 3.0 3.5 4.5 3.0 10.5 18.90 47.70Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.5 35.15 82.85Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 3.0 3.0 1.5 4.5 4.0 10.0 20.00 102.85Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 3 2.2 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 13.0 28.60 131.45Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 2.5 2.0 3.0 2.5 2.0 7.0 15.40 146.85Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 14.0 29.40 176.25Inward 1½ Somersaults

Rosie Medlock -- Southampton DA 8

401B 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 15.5 21.70 21.70Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 27.00 48.70Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 3.5 13.5 25.65 74.35Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 14.5 23.20 97.55Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 13.0 24.70 122.25Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 3.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 10.5 19.95 142.20Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 2.5 3.0 2.5 2.5 2.5 7.5 15.00 157.20Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group E2/D Platform

Alicia Blagg -- City of Leeds DC 1

103B 5 1.7 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 20.0 34.00 34.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 5 1.6 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 20.5 32.80 66.80Reverse Dive

612B 5 1.7 6.5 7.5 6.5 7.5 7.0 21.0 35.70 102.50Armstand Somersault

403C 5 2.2 6.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 21.0 46.20 148.70Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 5 2.4 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 19.5 46.80 195.50Forward 2½ Somersaults

5231D 5 2.1 7.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 20.0 42.00 237.50Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Wallace Layland -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

103B 5 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 19.0 32.30 32.30Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 5 1.7 7.5 7.5 8.0 8.0 8.0 23.5 39.95 72.25Reverse Dive

5132D 5 2.2 5.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 17.0 37.40 109.65Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 5 2.6 4.5 5.0 3.5 4.5 4.0 13.0 33.80 143.45Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 5 2.4 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.5 17.0 40.80 184.25Inward 1½ Somersaults

5233D 5 2.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 16.0 40.00 224.25Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Olivia Rosendahl -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

103B 5 1.7 7.0 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.0 22.0 37.40 37.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 5 1.6 6.0 5.0 6.5 5.5 5.0 16.5 26.40 63.80Reverse Dive

612B 5 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 18.0 30.60 94.40Armstand Somersault

403C 5 2.2 7.5 9.0 8.5 8.0 10.0 25.5 56.10 150.50Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 5 2.4 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 10.5 25.20 175.70Forward 2½ Somersaults

5231D 5 2.1 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 40.95 216.65Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Sarah Bacon -- USA Diving All Stars (guest) -

103B 5 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 18.5 31.45 31.45Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 5 2.4 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.5 16.5 39.60 71.05Inward 1½ Somersaults

301C 5 1.6 4.5 6.0 5.5 7.0 4.5 16.0 25.60 96.65Reverse Dive

612B 5 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 33.15 129.80Armstand Somersault

105C 5 2.4 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 14.5 34.80 164.60Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 5 3.1 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 15.5 48.05 212.65Inward 2½ Somersaults

Lucy Cliff -- Cambridge Dive Team 2

612B 5 1.7 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 33.15 33.15Armstand Somersault

103B 5 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.0 27.20 60.35Forward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 5 2.1 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 14.0 29.40 89.75Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403B 5 2.4 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 19.0 45.60 135.35Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 5 2.3 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 18.0 41.40 176.75Back 1½ Somersaults

624C 5 2.6 3.5 2.5 3.0 3.5 3.0 9.5 24.70 201.45Armstand Back Double Somersault

Grace Reid -- Edinburgh DC (guest) -

612B 5 1.7 6.5 7.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 20.0 34.00 34.00Armstand Somersault

103B 5 1.7 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 20.0 34.00 68.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 5 1.6 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.5 20.5 32.80 100.80Back Dive

403B 5 2.4 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 17.0 40.80 141.60Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 5 2.3 4.0 3.5 3.0 4.0 4.0 11.5 26.45 168.05Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 5 2.1 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 12.5 26.25 194.30Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Sarah White -- Southampton DA 3

401B 5 1.5 5.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 19.0 28.50 28.50Inward Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 17.5 29.75 58.25Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 5 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 19.5 31.20 89.45Reverse Dive

105C 5 2.4 4.5 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 15.0 36.00 125.45Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 5 2.0 2.0 3.0 2.5 3.0 2.5 8.0 16.00 141.45Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 19.0 41.80 183.25Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Abbey Green -- City of Sheffield DC 4

401B 5 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 18.0 27.00 27.00Inward Dive

301C 5 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 21.60 48.60Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 18.0 30.60 79.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 10.5 17.85 97.05Armstand Somersault

105C 5 2.4 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 13.0 31.20 128.25Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 5 2.4 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.5 39.60 167.85Inward 1½ Somersaults

Chloe Pook -- Southampton DA 5

401B 5 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 13.5 20.25 20.25Inward Dive

201B 5 1.6 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 12.5 20.00 40.25Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.5 14.5 24.65 64.90Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 28.05 92.95Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 6.5 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.5 19.5 42.90 135.85Inward 1½ Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 15.5 26.35 162.20Armstand Somersault

Catriona Fraser -- City of Sheffield DC 6

401B 5 1.5 5.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 29.25 29.25Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 4.5 6.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 14.0 21.00 50.25Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 3.5 12.5 20.00 70.25Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 18.0 30.60 100.85Forward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 5 2.1 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 2.5 10.0 21.00 121.85Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403B 5 2.4 4.5 6.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 14.0 33.60 155.45Inward 1½ Somersaults

Ellie Fleming -- Southampton DA 7

103B 5 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.5 28.05 28.05Forward 1½ Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 4.0 5.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 12.0 20.40 48.45Armstand Somersault

201B 5 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 18.5 29.60 78.05Back Dive

5231D 5 2.1 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 34.65 112.70Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 5 2.4 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 17.0 40.80 153.50Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 5 2.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 153.50 1Inward 1½ Somersaults

Eleanor Phillips -- Southampton DA 8

101B 5 1.3 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 15.5 20.15 20.15Forward Dive

401B 5 1.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 18.5 27.75 47.90Inward Dive

201B 5 1.6 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 19.20 67.10Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 14.5 24.65 91.75Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 17.0 28.90 120.65Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 26.40 147.05Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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